Line Location

IOWA: BLACK HAWK

5
6

Waterloo, Black Hawk, lowa

IOWA: CARROLL CO.

9
10
11
12
13

Manning, Carroll, lowa

IOWA: CLARKE

16
17
18
19

21
22

24
25

27
28

30
31
32
33
34
35
36

38
39

Green Bay, Clarke, lowa

Osceola, Clarke, lowa

Osceola, Clarke, lowa

Osceola, Clarke, lowa

Woodburn, Clarke, lowa

Woodburn, Clarke, lowa

IOWA: DECATUR COUNTY

42
43
44

46
47
48

51
52

Burrell, Decatur, lowa

Center, Decatur, IA

Center, Decatur, IA

9/13/12 BookOfCousins.xIsx 1940Census

1940 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

Name on Census

Virgil E Walker
Gay Nell Walker

James E Parker
Lou Dene Parker
Jene Parker
Clarke Parker
Fay Parker

George Myers
Wendell Myers
Ermal Myers
Joyce E Myers

Pearl E Machlan
Ester ) Machlan

George E Arney
Myrta F Arney

Ray A Easter
Gertie E Easter

Arville Gardner
Vera L Gardner
Orlean Gardner
Twyla L Gardner
Donald L Gardner
Tay C Gardner
Gilham C Gardner

Doyle Gardner
Irene Gardner

Raymond Bryant
Bernice Bryant
Bernita Bryant

Abner Aten
Blanche Aten
Ruth Aten

Clarence Machlan
Ella Machlan
Beryl Machlan

Age

30
24

66
28
27

47

40

51
48

54
48

32
30

~

63

23
21

28
24

51
51
17

57
55
30

Birth

1910
1916

1905
1909
1931
1935
1938

1874
1912
1913
1940

1893
1900

1889
1892

1886
1892

1908
1910
1931
1933
1935
1937
1877

1917
1919

1912
1916
1933

1889
1889
1923

1883
1885
1910

Birth 1935
State Residence

Same

Same

Sis(Dau)inLaw MO Nodaway, MO

Status

Head 1A
Wife 1A
Head 1A
Wife 1A
Dau 1A
Son 1A
Dau 1A
Head IA
Son 1A
GndDau 1A
lead 1A
Sister 1A
Head IA
Wife 1A
Head 1A
Wife 1A
Head 1A
Wife 1A
Son IA
Dau 1A
Son 1A
Dau 1A
Father 1A
Head 1A
Wife 1A
Head IA
Wife 1A
Dau 1A
Head 1A
Wife 1A
Dau IA
Head 1A
Wife 1A
Son 1A

Nodaway, MO

Same

Same

Same

Same

Decatur, IA

Same

GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE

Line

1159
1160

169
168
170
171
172

1365
1376
1377
1378

1546
1564

1750
1751

1537
1536

1489
1490
1491
1492
1494
1495
1488

1504
1505

1642
1643
1644

1089
1090
1097

1511
1512
1513

(4) Virgil Everett WALKER (26 Jul 1909 - 7 Apr 1966)

& James Elliott PARKER (2 Sep 1905 - 31 Jul 1973)
(4) Lou Dene Leona COFFEY (28 Mar 1909 - 2 Jul 2002)

(5) Clarke Elliott PARKER (30 Apr 1935 - 9 Dec 2001)

(4) Lawrence Wendell MYERS (7 Jan 1912 - 20 Nov 1995)

(3) Pearle Etha MACHLAN (17 Feb 1893 - 12 Oct 1992)
(3) Ester June MACHLAN (11 Sep 1899 - 30 Oct 1963)

(3) Elva Gertrude MACHLAN (22 Jul 1891 - 22 Jun 1952)

(4) Orville Newton GARDNER (2 Dec 1907 - 18 Aug 1973)
& Veral Lorene LEE (2 Oct 1909 - 19 May 2002)

(5) Orville Dean GARDNER (6 Apr 1931 -)

(5) Twyla Lorene GARDNER (9 Aug 1932 -)

(5) Kay Ivene GARDNER (7 Feb 1937 - 11 Jun 1999)
& Gilham C. GARDNER (29 Nov 1875 - 1 Mar 1954)

(4) Doyle Gilham GARDNER (7 Apr 1916 - 16 Sep 1981)

(3) Abner Harrison ATEN (14 Oct 1888 - 5 May 1946)
& Wilda Blanche MORTON (18 Feb 1887 - 12 Dec 1957)
(4) Ruth L. ATEN (20 Dec 1922 - 14 May 1998)

& Ellen Christine SEUFER (21 Jan 1885 - Jul 1974)

Family (Generation) & Name
WaMyMaAr
- & Gaynell COMBS (1 Oct 1915 - Feb 1996)
CoBa
CoBa (5) Deloris Jean PARKER (abt 1931
CoBa
CoBa (5) Fay PARKER (abt 1938
My (3) George Wooster MYERS (31 Jan 1874
My
- & Ermal (abt 1913
My (5) Joyce E MYERS (abt 1940
MaAr
MaAr
Ar (2) George Elbert ARNEY (13 May 1888 - Feb 1979)
- & Myrta Fay EVANS (abt 1891
- & Ray Adelbert EASTER (6 Dec 1885 - Oct 1952)
MaAr
MaAr
MaAr
MaAr
MaAr (5) Donald Lee GARDNER (1932 -)
MaAr
MaAr
- & Irene WRIGHT (abt 1919
Ma (4) Raymond V BRYANT (abt 1912
- & Bernice (abt 1916
Ma (5) Bernita BRYANT (abt 1938
At
At
MaAr (3) Clarence Melvin MACHLAN (4 Nov 1882 -)
MaAr

(4) Beryl Raymond MACHLAN (23 Feb 1910 - 3 May 1972)
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Line

54
55
56
57
58
59

61
62

64
65
66
67
68

70
71
72
73

75
76

78
79

81
82
83

85
87

89
90
91

93
94

96
97
98
99
100

9/13/12 BookOfCousins.xIsx 1940Census

Location

Center, Decatur, IA

Decatur, Decatur, lowa

Frankllin (GG), Decatur, IA

Garden Grove, Decatur, IA

Garden Grove, Decatur, IA

Garden Grove, Decatur, IA

Garden Grove, Decatur, IA

Garden Grove, Decatur, IA

Garden Grove, Decatur, IA

Garden Grove, Decatur, IA

High Point, Decatur, 1A

High Point, Decatur, 1A

1940 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

Name on Census

Rollie Alexander
Jeannette Alexander
Esther Alexander
Linn Buess

Verne Buess

Elwin Smith

Edd H Aten
Clara M Aten

Leo N Coffey
Elsie M Coffey
Evelyn Irene Coffey

Lorice Imogene Coffey

Maxine L. Coffey

Mildred Coffey
Arnold C Coffey
Chassie Lee Coffey
Roger R Coffey

Samuel N Williams
Nellie A Williams

Lucy Woolley
Winnie Aten

Claude Aten
Inez Aten
Anne E Aten

Laura Aten
Harry E Aten

Clarence Comegys
Laverna Comegys
Phillip Comegys

Russel Aten
Edith Aten

Martha Machlan
Margaret Low
George Machlan
Frank Machlan
Paul Machlan

Age

62
60
86
39
36
28

63
60

38
36
14
13
11

38
14
11

61
56

78
76

53
49
18

49
67

29
30

56
58

52
77
24
22
18

Birth

1878
1880
1854
1901
1904
1912

1877
1880

1902
1904
1926
1927
1929

1902
1926
1929
1932

1879
1884

1862
1864

1887
1891
1922

1891
1873

1911
1910
1939

1884
1882

1888
1863
1916
1918
1922

Status

Head
Wife
Mother
StepSon
StepSon
Lodger

Head
Wife

Head
Wife
Dau
Dau
Dau

Head
Son
Dau
Son

Head
Wife

Head
Sister

Head
Wife
Dau

Head
Head

Head
Wife
Son

Head
Wife

Head
Aunt
Son
Son
Son

Birth
State Residence

1935

Same

Des Moines

GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE

Line

1041
1037

1039
1040

954
955

299
300
301
307

152
153
158
159

588

1086

1045
1046
1047

1087
1088

1566
1592

1596
1601

(4) Evron Linn BRUCE (abt 1901 - 17 Dec 1990 )
(4) Verne A BRUCE (20 Sep 1903 - 12 Apr 2004)

(4) Leo Newton COFFEY (22 Jul 1901 - 26 Oct 1998)
& Elsie Maureen WALKER (20 Nov 1903 - 12 Mar 1983)

(5) Maxine Leota COFFEY (16 Dec 1928 - 5 Nov 1997)

(5) Arnold Court COFFEY (31 Jul 1925 - 21 Apr 1990)
(5) Chassie Lee COFFEY (14 May 1928 - 13 Sep 1995)

(3) Samuel Newton WILLIAMS (4 Feb 1879 - 1 May 1959)

(4) Alice Laverna COFFEY 14 Sep 1909 - 1 Apr 1992)

& Martha Emmaline TINIUS (16 Aug 1887 - Jan 1969)

(3) George Eldon MACHLAN (24 Mar 1916 - 30 Aug 2005)
(3) Frank Stoner MACHLAN (15 Nov 1917 - 4 Oct 1996)

Family (Generation) & Name
- & Rolla A Alexander (Abt 1879 -)
At (3) Jeanette ATEN (9 Aug 1879)
At
At
At (3) Edward Hall ATEN (11 Nov 1876 -)
- & Clara Frances GOODMAN (12 Jan 1880 - )
CoBaRoAt
WaMyMaAr
(All) (5) Evelyn Irene COFFEY (abt 1925 -)
(All) (5) Lorice Imogene COFFEY (abt 1927 -)
(All)
- & Flora Mildred ARNOLD (abt 1902
CoBa
CoBa
CoBa (5) Roger Ralph COFFEY (abt 1931 -)
Co
- & Nellie MOON (Jul 1883 -)
- & Winfred WOOLEY (23 Oct 1862 -)
At (3) Claude Stromfield ATEN (23 Mar 1886 - +
- & Inez Lola BURTCH (3 Jul 1887 - 11 Nov 1960)
At (4) Anna E ATEN (abt 1922 -)
At (3) Laura Celena ATEN (10 May 1880 - Jan 1967)
At (3) Harry Eldridge ATEN (30 Sep 1872 -)
- & Clarence "Curly" COMEGYS (abt 1911
CoBa
CoBa (5) Phillip COMEGYS (abt 1939 - )
At (3) Lew Russell ATEN (24 May 1884 -)
- & Edith A (abt 1882 -)
Ma
Ma
Ma

(3) Paul Mark MACHLAN (6 Aug 1921 - Dec 1985)
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Line

102
103
104
105

108
109

111

113
114
115

117

119
120
121

123
124
125
126
127

129
130

132

134
135
136
137
138
139

142
143

145
146
147

149
150

9/13/12 BookOfCousins.xIsx 1940Census

Location

High Point, Decatur, 1A

High Point, Decatur, IA

Lamoni, Decatur, lowa

Leon, Decatur, lowa

Leon, Decatur, lowa

Leon, Decatur, lowa

Leon, Decatur, lowa

Leon, Decatur, lowa

Long Creek, Decatur, lowa

Van Wert, Decatur, lowa

Van Wert, Decatur, lowa

Van Wert, Decatur, lowa

1940 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

Birth 1935 GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE
Name on Census Age Birth Status State Residence Line Family (Generation) & Name
Cecil Woolley 33 1907 Head 1A 1150 - & Cecil Kermit WOOLEY (8 Oct 1906 - 25 Oct 1973)
Geraldine Woolley 34 1906 Wife IA 1149 WaMyMaAr (4) Geraldine Luella WALKER* (29 Nov 1905 - 26 Apr 1990)
Joyce Woolley 5 1935 Dau 1A 1151 WaMyMaAr (5) Barbara Joyce WOOLEY (24 Jul 1934 -)
Benny Woolley 2 1938 Son 1A 1153 WaMyMaAr (5) Benny Everett WOOLEY (19 Mar 1938 -)
Dean Williams 31 1909 Head 1A 606 Co (4) James Dean WILLIAMS (2 Apr 1909 - 11 Mar 1977)
Esther Williams 26 1914 Wife 1A 607 - & Esther L (29 Sep 1914 - 25 May 1994)
George Williams 3 1937 Son 1A 608 Co (5 ) George WILLIAMS (abt 1937
Kenneth Aten 25 1915 Lodger IA 1091 At (4) Kenneth Ray ATEN (7 Feb 1915 - 12 Oct 1974)
Alvin Army 56 1884 Head 1A Same 1747 Ar (2) Alvin Allen ARNEY (12 Feb 1884 - aft Jan 1928)
Minnie Army 50 1890 Wife IL 1748 - & Minnie P PAINTER (abt 1890)
Betty J Army 12 1928 Dau 1A 1749 Ar (3) Betty J ARNEY (abt 1928
Anna D Long 75 1865  Head (Wid) 1A Same 1316 My (3) Anna Dora JACKSON (7 Mar 1865
Everett Waters 55 1885 Head 1A Same 1659 - & Everett Lawrence WATERS (8 Aug 1884 - Mar 1977)
Helen Waters 54 1886 Wife 1A 1658 Ar (3) Helen Dawson GARDNER (Dec 1885 - )
Robert Waters 22 1918 Son 1A 1665 Ar (4) Robert Richard WATERS (24 Sep 1918 = 14 Dec 1980)
Bruce A Taylor 28 1912 Head 1A Same 1661 - & Bruce Andrew TAYLOR (1 Aug 1912 - 23 Feb 1986)
Elizabeth Taylor 29 1911 Wife 1A 1660 Ar (4) Elizabeth Evelyn WATERS (22 Mar 1911 - 20 Apr 1991)
Bruce Taylor 8 1932 Son 1A 1662 Ar (5) Bruce TAYLOR (abt 1932
John Taylor 6 1934 Son IA 1663 Ar (5) John TAYLOR (abt 1934
Charla Taylor 2 1938 Son IA 1664 Ar (5) Charla TAYLOR (abt 1938
Marsh Lyda Bryant 27 1913 Head IA Same 1645 Ma (4) Woodrow W BRYANT (abt 1913
Willa Bryant 20 1920 Wife MO 1646 - & Willa (abt 1920
Richard Bryant 1 1939 Son 1A 1647 Ma (5) Richard BRYANT (abt 1939
Nira Bryant 53 1887 Mother 1A 1637 Ma (3) Nira Opal BRITT (Jan 1887
George P Imhoff 42 1898 Head 1A Same 1556 - & George IMHOFF (11 Aug 1897 - 20 Jun 1989)
Edith M Imhoff 40 1900 Wife IA 1555 MaAr (3) Edith May MACHLAN (11 Sep 1899 - Aug 1985)
Charles L Imhoff 19 1921 Son 1A 1557 MaAr (4) Charles Lawrence IMHOFF (20 Oct 1920 -)
Harry E Imhoff 17 1923 Son IA 1560 MaAr (4) Harry Elmer IMHOFF (13 Dec 1922 -)
Roscoe E Imhoff 15 1925 Son 1A 1561 MaAr (4) Roscoe Edgar IMHOFF (10 Oct 1924 -)
Gladys L Imhoff 12 1928 Dau 1A 1562 MaAr (4) Gladys Leona IMHOFF (12 Mar 1928 -)
Claborn A Walker 84 1856 Head IL Same 1249 Wa (2) Claborn Alverse WALKER (Feb 1856 - )
Mary A Walker 78 1862 Wife 1A 1250 - & Mary A EASTER (Aug 1861 -)
Benjamine F Easter 76 1864 BrolnLaw 1A
Ira C Brown 55 1885 Head 1A Wright, IA 1253 - & Ira C BROWN (abt 1886
Gertie E Brown 54 1886 Wife 1A 1252 Wa (3) Gertie Essie WALKER (6 Dec 1885 -)
Lowel M Brown 15 1925 Son 1A 1258 Wa (4) Lowell M BROWN (abt 1925
Herman Brown 29 1911 Head 1A Same 1255 Wa (4) Herman N BROWN (abt 1911
Luceal E Brown 28 1912 Wife 1A 1256 - & Luceal E (abt 1912
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Line

152

154

Location

Weldon, Decatur, lowa

Weldon, Decatur, lowa

IOWA: DICKINSON

157

Milford, Dickinson, lowa

IOWA: GLENWOOD

160
161
162
163
164

Glenwood, Mills, lowa

IOWA: CENTER

167

Center, Henry, lowa

IOWA: DES MOINES COUNTY

170
171

Mediapolis, Des Moines, lowa

IOWA: JASPER

174
175

IOWA: LUCAS
178
179
180
181
182
183
184

186
187
188
189

Poweshiek, Jasper, lowa

Union, Lucas, lowa

Warren, Lucas, lowa

IOWA: MARION

192
193
194
195
196

IOWA: MILLS
199

9/13/12 BookOfCousins.xIsx 1940Census

Swan, Marion, lowa

Glenwood, Mills, lowa

1940 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

Birth 1935 GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE
Name on Census Age Birth Status State Residence Line Family (Generation) & Name
Arline Moyers 70 1870 Head IA Same 1267 My (3) Arline MOYERS (Jun 1869
George P Britt 79 1861 Head 1A Same 1636 - & George P BRITT (24 Jul 1860 - 1947)
Clarece Powers 22 1918 Lodger 1A Adams, IA 1672 Ar (4) Clarice POWERS (25 Dec 1917
Merle Meacham 37 1903 Head SD Same 1028 - & Merle Adelbert MEACHAM (7 Aug 1902 - 30 Apr 1993)
Elizabeth Meacham 34 1906 Wife 1A 1027 At (4) Nancy Elizabeth ATEN (6 Sep 1905 3 May 2002)
Dorothy Meacham 7 1933 Dau IA 1029 At (5) Dorothy Ruth MEACHAM (3 Feb 1933 - 2 Jun 2006)
Margret A Meacham 5 1935 Dau 1A 1030 At (5) Margaret A MEACHAM (abt 1935
Mary M Aten 65 1875 MIL 1A Decatur, IA 1021 - &Mary Barker MCNEILL 19 Jun 1874 - Jul 1968)
Esther Arline Gilbert 39 1901 Inmate IA 1270 My (4) Esther Arline HADLEY (26 Jun 1900 - 11 Aug 2000)
Ronald R Easter 24 1916 Head 1A Clarke, 1A 1538 MaAr (4) Ronald Ray EASTER (2 May 1915 -)
Alice Easter 24 1916 Wife 1A 1539 - & Alice ABBOT (abt 1916
Harold Etnier 23 1917 Head 1A Story, IA 1619 - & Harold Ludwig ETNIER (19 Aug 1916 - 8 May 1980)
Darline Etnier 19 1921 Wife Can 1618 Ma (4) Darline Rose THOMPSON (18 Dec 1920 - 17 May 1991)
Lee Paugh 52 1888 Head 1A Wayne Co
Ufa Paugh 46 1894 Wife 1A Wayne Co 627 - & Ufa Imogene GARTON (28 Sep 1893 - 27 Nov 1981)
Marvin Paugh 22 1918 Son 1A
Kenneth Paugh 19 1921 Son 1A
Max Williams 23 1917 StpSon 1A 629 Co (4) Max Wilson WILLIAMS (20 Dec 1916 - 7 Apr 1995)
Gene Williams 21 1919 StpSon IA 630 Co (4) Gene Woodrow WILLIAMS (6 Oct 1918 - 6 Mar 1968)
Ruth Williams 17 1923 StpDau 1A 628 Co (4) Ruth Eloise WILLIAMS (18 Jun 1922 - 23 Jan 2004)
Frank Cronin 57 1883 Head 1A Wayne Co 1431 - & William Franklin CRONIN (16 Jan 1883 - 28 Mar 1959)
Robert D Cronin 13 1927 Son 1A 1444 Ma (4) Robert CRONIN (abt 1927
Mary Sweaney 28 1912 Servant 1A
Arvile Cronin 23 1917 Son 1A 1443 Ma (4) Argile L CRONIN (abt 1917
Fred Bowman 68 1872 Head IL Decatur, IA 963 - & Fred B BOWMAN 20 Jun 1871 -)
Eva A Bowman 56 1884 Wife 1A 962 At (3) Eva Arminda ATEN (29 Dec 1883 -)
George Bowman 32 1908 Son 1A 966 At (4) George A BOWMAN (abt 1908 -)
Donald Bowman 15 1925 Son 1A 971 At (4) Donald J BOWMAN (abt 1925 - 19 Apr 2003)
Lois Riley 10 1930 GndDau IA 969 At (5) Lois RILEY (abt 1930
Roland O Walker 57 1883 Inmate IA 1232 Wa (3) Roland O. WALKER (6 Apr 1882 -)
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Line

Location

IOWA: MITCHELL

202
203

IOWA: POLK
206

208

210

213
214

216
217

219
220

222

224
225
226
227

229
230
231
232
233

235
236

238
239
240

242
243
244

246
247
248

9/13/12 BookOfCousins.xIsx 1940Census

Union, Mitchell, lowa

Des Moines, Polk, lowa

Des Moines, Polk, lowa

Des Moines, Polk, lowa

Des Moines, Polk, lowa

Des Moines, Polk, lowa

Des Moines, Polk, lowa

Des Moines, Polk, lowa

Des Moines, Polk, lowa

Des Moines, Polk, lowa

Des Moines, Polk, lowa

Des Moines, Polk, lowa

Des Moines, Polk, lowa

Fort Des Moines, Polk, lowa

1940 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

Name on Census

Olin E Macklin
Harriet M Macklin

Harrison Machlan
Mildred Coffey
Hattie Coffey

Robt E Coffey
Cecilia Coffey
Roberta Coffey

John N Coffey
Hettie Coffey

Anna Arney
Gladys Arney

Florence Arney

Robert Davis
Mildred Davis
Betty Davis
Marjorie Davis

Truman Myers
Achsa Myers
George Myers
Joanna Myers
Barbara F Myers

Burl Truitt
Carmen Truitt

Karl De Graffenreid
Cleo Mae De Graffenrei
Karla Kae De Graffenreir

Paul Thompson
Pearl Thompson
Paul Duane Thompson

Perry M Jennings
Maud M Jennings
Wayne Jennings

Age

45
38

51

35

73

44

39

10

42
41

72
32

34

31
26

41
47
20
15
10

25
22

33
27

26
22

35
12

Birth

1895
1902

1889
1905
1867

1896
1901
1930

1898
1899

1868
1908

1906

1909
1914
1932
1935

1899
1893
1920
1925
1930

1915
1918

1907
1913
1936

1914
1918
1939

1903
1905
1928

Status

Head
Wife

Head
Lodger
Roomer (Wid)

Head
Wife
Dau

Head
Wife

Head
Dau

Roomer

Head
Wife
Dau
Dau

Head
Wife

Dau
Dau

Head
Wife

Head
Wife
Dau

Head
Wife
Son

Head
Wife
Son

Birth
State

1935

Residence

Decatur, IA

Same

Same

Same

Same

Des Moines

Same

GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE

Line

1547
1548

1535

681

686
687
688

690
691

1697
1699

1698

1449
1448
1450
1451

1367
1368
1369
1371
1372

1452
1453

408
409
1608
1609
1610
1421

1422
1423

(3) Olin Earnest MACHLAN (9 Jan 1895 - 29 Sep 1970)

(3) Harrison Emery MACHLAN (12 Apr 1889 - 18 Jun 1958)

(4) Mildred Valentine COFFEY (14 Feb 1905 - 1977)

(3) Robert Eli COFFEY (16 Oct 1894 - 25 Jun 1974)

(3) John Newton COFFEY (25 Feb 1898 - 25 May 1978)

& Robert Goodwin DAVIS (8 Apr 1908 - 9 Jan 1995)
(4) Mildred Louise TRUITT (5 Oct 1912 - 21 Aug 1991)

(4) Truman Emmerson MYERS (8 Sep 1897 - 28 Jul 1971)
& Achsa Miriam WILSON (3 Jul 1893 - 5 Aug 1971)
(5) Georgia Naomi MYERS (abt 1919 - March 2007)

(4) Burl Clarence TRUITT (21 Jan 1915 - 6 Apr 1991)
& Carmen Rosa EVANS (17 May 1917 - 5 Dec 1993)

& Karl DEGRAFFENREID (4 Apr 1907 - Oct 1975)

(4) Paul Leo THOMPSON (15 Oct 1913 - 3 May 1990)
& Pearl Bernice HUTT (17 Dec 1917 - 27 Feb 1988)

Family (Generation) & Name
MaAr
- & Harriet GUTMANN (8 Oct 1901 - 21 Jun 1974)
MaAr
CoBaRoAt
- & Hattie Ellen RHINE (22 Feb 1867 - 29 Feb 1948)
Co
- & Cecilia B (16 Jul 1901 - Apr 1990)
Co (4) Roberta COFFEY (abt 1930 - )
Co
- & Hettie M SHIRK (9 Oct 1898 - 25 Jun 1986)
- & Anna CARROL (Oct 1872
Ar (3) Gladys ARNEY (abt 1908
Ar (3) Florence S ARNEY (1 Jul 1901 - Apr 1971)
Ma
Ma (5) Betty DAVIS (1 May 1932
Ma (5) Marjorie DAVIS (8 Oct 1935
My
My
My (5) Joanna G MYERS (abt 1925
My (5) Barbara J MYERS (abt 1929
Ma
CoBa (4) Cleo Mae POLAND (1913 - 2 Feb 2003)
CoBa (5) Karla Kae DEGRAFFENREID (abt 1936
Ma
Ma (5) Paul Duane THOMPSON (abt 1939
Ma (4) Perry JENNINGS (abt 1903
- & Maude M LAST (abt 1905
Ma

(5) Wayne R JENNINGS (abt 1927
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Line

250
251
252
253

255
256
257

259
260
261
262
263

Location

Fort Des Moines, Polk, lowa

Washington, Polk, lowa

Webster, Polk, lowa

IOWA: POTTAWATTAMIE

266
267
268
269

IOWA: STORY
272
273
274
275
276

278
279
280

283
284
285
286
287

289
290
291

Washington, Pottawattamie, lowa

Ames, Story, lowa

Lafayette, Story, lowa

Maxwell, Story, lowa

Palestine, Story, lowa

IOWA: WARREN

294
295
296

9/13/12 BookOfCousins.xIsx 1940Census

Carlisle, Warren, lowa

1940 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

Birth 1935 GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE
Name on Census Age  Birth Status  State Residence Line Family (Generation) & Name
Cleon L Thompson 24 1916 Head IA Same 1611 Ma (4) Cleon Lester THOMPSON (23 Aug 1915 - 11 Nov 1981)
Dorothy M Thompson 19 1921 Wife W 1612 - & Dorothy Mae DARR (11 Jun 1920 - 24 Jul 2000)
Patrica Thompson 3 1937 Dau 1A 1613 Ma (5) Patricia THOMPSON (abt 1937
Ronald L Thompson 1 1939 Son 1A 1614 Ma (5) Ronald L THOMPSON (abt 1939
Clarence Tompson 22 1918 Head 1A Same 1615 Ma (4) Clarence Elmore THOMPSON (1 Mar 1918 - 20 Feb 1988)
Viola Tompson 22 1918 Wife 1A 1616 - & Viola Leone DARR (16 Oct 1917 - 19 Jun 1987)
Clarence Tompson 2 1938 Son IA 1617 Ma (5) Clarence THOMPSON (abt 1938
Worthy Surber 46 1894 Head OK Same 1324 - & Worthy C SURBER (abt 1894
Alpha Surber 48 1892 Wife IA 1323 My (4) Alpha L LONG (Jun 1891
Carol Surber 22 1918 Son 1A 1325 My (5) Carrell ) SURBER (abt 1918
Andrew Surber 18 1922 Son 1A 1326 My (5) Andrew F SURBER (abt 1922
Marrianne Surber 15 1925 Dau 1A 1327 My (5) Marian A SURBER (abt 1925
Loran Rafferty 29 1911 Head 1A Mills, 1A
Florence Rafferty 26 1914 Wife 1A
Margaret Bryant 32 1908  SIL (Divorce) 1A 1640 - & Margaret G (abt 1909
Josephine Bryant 13 1927 Niece 1A 1641 Ma (5) Josephine H BRYANT (abt 1927
Charles F Henry 39 1901 Head 1A Warren, IA 1629 - & Charles Francis HENRY (12 Nov 1900 - 5 May 1975)
B Fern Henry 39 1901 Wife IA 1628 Ma (3) Bertha Fern THOMPSON (3 Sep 1900 - 28 Jul 1986)
Lois L Henry 10 1930 Dau 1A 1630 Ma (4) Lois L HENRY (abt 1930
C Dean Henry 5 1935 Son 1A 1631 Ma (4) C Dean HENRY (abt 1935
Elizabeth Henry 83 1857 Mother PA
Carl Aten 34 1906 Head 1A Wayne, IA 956 At (4) Carl Goodman ATEN (25 Jun 1905 - Jul 1976)
Hazel Aten 31 1909 Wife MO 957 - & Hazel Ara MORROW (2 Sep 1908 - )
Mardis Aten 11 1929 Son 1A 958 At (5) Mardis ATEN (1928 -)
Virginia Aten 9 1931 Dau IA 960 At (5) Virginia ATEN (abt 1931
Ralph L Thompson 49 1891 Head 1A Polk, IA 1606 Ma (3) Ralph Leo THOMPSON (22 Jan 1891 - 21 Jul 1967)
Verlie L Thompson 49 1891 Wife 1A 1607 - & Verlie Lorene PRICE (15 Oct 1890 - 19 Jul 1976)
Doris E Thompson 17 1923 Dau Can 1620 Ma (4) Doris Edna THOMPSON (4 Oct 1922 - 31 Mar 2002)
Leland D Lovell 13 1927 Nephew 1A
Katherine R Lovell 11 1929 Niece IA
Ralph Macklan 25 1915 Head IA Decatur, IA 1586 Ma (3) Ralph Newton MACHLAN (19 Apr 1914 - 20 May 2002)
Vivian Macklan 22 1918 Wife 1A 1587 - & Vivian Page DRURY (9 Mar 1918 - 25 Jan 1967)
Ralph Edward Macklan 1 1939 Son 1A 1588 Ma (4) Ralph Edward MACHLAN (abt 1939
Howard Petre 32 1908 Head 1A Same 1633 - & Howard H PETRE (25 Apr 1907 - 5 Dec 1986)
Velma Petre 38 1902 Wife 1A 1632 Ma (3) Velma Louise THOMPSON (23 Jan 1902 - 10 Feb 1994)
Glenn Petre 9 1931 Son 1A 1634 Ma (4) Glenn PETRE (abt 1931
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1940 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

Birth 1935 GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE
Line Location Name on Census Age  Birth Status  State Residence Line Family (Generation) & Name
298 Indianola, Warren, lowa Ella Machlin 82 1858 Head OH Same 1417 - & Ella Florence MOORE (27 Apr 1857 - 29 Sep 1940)
299 Frank Ford 38 1902 SIL 1A 1476 - & Ira Franklin FORD (1901 - 1978)
300 Pauline Ford 37 1903 Dau 1A 1475 Ma (3) Pauline Agnes MACHLAN (1903 - 29 Jan 1969)
301 Kathleen Ford 17 1923 GndDau 1A 1477 Ma (4) Kathleen FORD (abt 1923
302 Betty Ann Ford 14 1926 GndDau 1A 1478 Ma (4) Betty FORD (abt 1925
303 Frank Edsel Ford 13 1927 GndSon 1A 1479 Ma (4) Frank E FORD (abt 1927
304 James Robert Ford 8 1932 GndSon 1A 1480 Ma (4) James Robert FORD (abt 1932
IOWA: WAYNE COUNTY
307 Allerton, Wayne, lowa Herman Robinson 42 1898 Head IA 192 CoBaRoAt (4) Herman A. ROBINSON (20 Sep 1898 - 11 Jan 1998)
308 Mae Robinson 41 1899 Wife 1A 193 - & Della Mae ALLISON (7 Jan 1899 - 25 Jul 1995)
309 Bernadine Robinson 20 1920 Dau 1A 194 CoBaRoAt (5 ) Bernadine llene ROBINSON 30 Oct 1919 - 30 May 2006)
310 Betty Robinson 15 1925 Dau 1A 196 CoBaRoAt (5) Betty Louise ROBINSON (abt 1924 -
312  Allerton, Wayne, lowa Ethel Arnold 48 1892 Head 1A Same 1455 Ma (3) Ethel M MACHLAN (8 May 1891
313 Evangeline Arnold 24 1916 Dau 1A 1457 Ma (4) Lois Evangeline ARNOLD (abt 1916
314 Dorothy Arnold 16 1924 Dau IA 1460 Ma (4) Dorothy M ARNOLD (abt 1924
315 George Arnold 14 1926 Son IA 1461 Ma (4) George D ARNOLD (abt 1926
316 Ruth Arnold 13 1927 Dau 1A 1462 Ma (4) Alice Ruth ARNOLD (abt 1927
317 Helen Arnold 11 1929 Dau 1A 1463 Ma (4) Helen N ARNOLD (abt 1929
319 Benton, Wayne, lowa James Halder 53 1887 Head 1A Same 927 - & James Harvey HOLDER (23 Nov 1885 - Feb 1975)
320 Sylvia Halder 54 1886 wife 1A 926 RoAt (3) Sylvia Isabelle ROBINSON (29 Jul 1885 - 14 Aug 1953)
321 Harold Halder 26 1914 Son CA 931 RoAt (4) Harold James HOLDER (28 Nov 1913 - 7 May 1997)
322 Ellen Halder 20 1920 Dau IA 933 RoAt (4) Ellen Ruby HOLDER (abt 1919 -)
324 Benton, Wayne, lowa Harrey Halder 29 1911 Head 1A Same 928 RoAt (4) Harvey Hiram HOLDER (13 Nov 1910 - 20 Feb 1975)
325 Emma Halder 26 1914 Wife 1A 929 - & Emma Ellen GERDES (22 Jan 1914 - 7 Nov 1998)
327 Clay, Wayne, IA Carl Coffey 42 1898 Head 1A 254 CoBaRoAt (4) Carl Edward COFFEY* (17 Sep 1897 - 22 Sep 1987)
328 Mary Coffey 42 1898 Wife 1A 255 - & Mary HOFFMAN (12 Jan 1898 -)
329 Kenneth Coffey 18 1922 Son 1A 256 CoBaRoAt (5) Kenneth Eugene COFFEY (17 Mar 1922 - 1942)
330 Darrell Coffey 16 1924 Son IA 257 CoBaRoAt (5) Darrell Duwaine COFFEY (12 Apr 1924 -)
331 Richard Coffey 10 1930 Son IA 264 CoBaRoAt (5) Richard Newton COFFEY (abt 1929 -)
332 Carrie Prinor 13 1927 Niece 1A
333 Mary Prinor 11 1929 Niece 1A
335 Clay, Wayne, IA David Langford 27 1913 Head 1A 424 - & David Woodrow LANGFORD (2 Aug 1913 - 14 Mar 1994)
336 Reva Langford 23 1917 Wife 1A 423 CoBa (4) Reva Ellen COFFEY (14 Feb 1917 - 6 May 2001)
338 Corydon, Wayne, lowa James B Coffey 43 1897 Head IA 133 CoBa (4) James Benjamin COFFEY (21 Mar 1897 - 29 Oct 1949)
339 Mary L Coffey 44 1896 Wife 1A 134 - & Mary Lucinda DUDEN (3 May 1895 - 4 Jun 1973)
340 Hilda L Coffey 17 1923 Dau 1A 137 CoBa (5) Hilda L COFFEY (9 Jun 1922 - 16 Apr 1983)
341 M Gene Coffey 12 1928 Son 1A 139 CoBa (5) Marvin Gene (5 Aug 1927 -)
342 J Dean Coffey 5 1935 Son 1A 140 CoBa (5) Jay Deane COFFEY (26 Jul 1934 -)
344  Corydon, Wayne, lowa Dolores Coffey 24 1916 Servant 1A 174 CoBa (4) Bernice Dolores COFFEY (27 Jul 1915 - 24 Feb 2005)
346 Corydon, Wayne, lowa Argus R Tillotson 57 1883 Head 1A
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Line

347
348

362
363
364
365
366
367
368

370
371
372

374
375

377
378
379

381
382

384
385
386
387

389
390
391

394
395
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Location

Corydon, Wayne, lowa

Corydon, Wayne, lowa

Corydon, Wayne, lowa

Corydon, Wayne, lowa

Clay, Wayne, 1A

Humeston, Wayne, IA

Humeston, Wayne, IA

Humeston, Wayne, IA

Humeston, Wayne, IA

Humeston, Wayne, IA

1940 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

Birth 1935 GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE
Name on Census Age Birth Status State Residence Line Family (Generation) & Name
Annie B Tillotson 50 1890 Wife IA 711 - Annie Beatrice Coffey (5 Feb 1890, IA) (NOT OUR FAMILY!)
Josephine E Coffey 44 1896 SIL IA 713 - Josephine E Coffey (Oct 1895, IA) (NOT OUR FAMILY!)
William E Allen 46 1894
Irene L Allen 41 1899
Marvin W Coffey 21 1919 Son-In-Law 1A 175 CoBa (4) Marvin Wayne COFFEY (28 Jun 1918 - 12 Jun 1996)
Bernita E Coffey 20 1920 Dau 1A 176 - & Bernitia Elnora ALLEN (30 Aug 1919 - 27 Aug 2008)
T Sheldon West 23 1917 Head KS 136 - & Thomas Sheldon WEST (21 May 1916 - 31 Mar 1996)
Hilma | West 21 1919 Wife 1A 135 CoBa (5) Hilma | COFFEY (17 Sep 1918 - 29 Jun 2008)
Leo W Hughes 26 1914 Head 1A 401 - & Leo Willis HUGHES (20 May 1914 -)
Leitha M Hughes 21 1919 Wife 1A 400 CoBa (4) Leitha Marie COFFEY (10 Feb 1919 - 12 Jun 1998)
Larry L Hughes 1 1939 Son 1A 402 CoBa (5) Larry L HUGHES (abt 1939
Glen Williams 33 1907 Head 1A 600 Co (4) Samuel Glen WILLIAMS (25 Dec 1906 - Nov 1980)
Hester J Williams 32 1908 Wife 1A 601 - & Hester RYAN (2 Mar 1908 - 27 Dec 1988)
Twila A Williams 10 1930 Dau 1A 602 Co (5 ) Twila Ann WILLIAMS (abt 1930
Barbara J Williams 8 1932 Dau 1A 603 Co (5) Barbara J WILLIAMS (abt 1932
Glen Williams 5 1935 Son 1A 604 Co (5 ) Glen WILLIAMS (abt 1935
Jerry L Williams 3 1937 Son 1A 605 Co (5) Jerry L WILLLIAMS (abt 1937
Dean Mc Clain 19 1921 Hired Man 1A
Dick Coffey 46 1894 Head 1A 412 CoBa (3) Loren Otto “Dick” COFFEY (23 Aug 1893 - 19 Feb 1960)
Marie Coffey 43 1897 Wife 1A 413 - & Stella “Marie” GREENLEE (16 Jul 1896 - 22 Dec 1995)
Elva Coffey 18 1922 Dau IA 414 CoBa (4) Elva Maxine COFFEY (17 Nov 1921 - 30 May 2000)
William Coffey 48 1892 Head IA 272 CoBaRoAt (4) William Moody COFFEY (14 Aug 1899 - 7 May 1965)
Lucille Coffey 38 1902 Wife AR 273 - & Lucy Pearl “Lucille” PATTERSON (11 Sep 1902 - 28 Feb 1994)
Evelyn Coffey 18 1922 Dau WYy 274 CoBaRoAt (5) Evelyn Mae COFFEY* (23 Nov 1921 -)
Billy Coffey 16 1924 Son WY 280 CoBaRoAt (5) Emmet William COFFEY (5 Jun 1923 - 8 Jun 1982)
Lonnie Coffey 15 1925 Son WY 281 CoBaRoAt (5) Leonadus Newton COFFEY* (25 Apr 1925 - 8 Sep 1985)
Donald Coffey 9 1931 Son IA 297 CoBaRoAt (5) Donald Eugene COFFEY (abt 1930 -)
Cresse C Coffey 65 1875 Head IN 225 CoBa (3) Cresse Coe COFFEY (2 Feb 1874 - 1 Jan 1949)
Ethel L Coffey 62 1878 Wife 1A 226 - & Ethel Lovisa SMITH (Jun 1878 - 19 Sep 1967)
George R Garton 37 1903 Head 1A Same 241 - & George Richard GARTON (4 Nov 1902 - Jan 1990)
Nettie Garton 36 1904 Wife 1A 240 CoBa (4) Nettie Lois COFFEY (15 Jan 1904 - 21 Dec 1967)
Imogene Garton 15 1925 Dau 1A 242 CoBa (5) Imogene GARTON (abt 1924 -)
Gilbert Garton 9 1931 Son IA 243 CoBa (5) Gilbert GARTON (abt 1931
Ray H Aten 46 1894 Head IA 1099 At (3) Ray Hamilton ATEN (11 Aug 1893 -24 Feb 1972)
Edith Aten 45 1895 Wife 1A 1100 - & Edith M JOVING (abt 1895 -)
Lillian Aten 15 1925 Dau 1A 1101 At (4) Lillian W ATEN (29 Nov 1924 - 19 Jun 1995 )
Anna Lee Aten 13 1927 Dau 1A 1103 At (4) Anna Lee ATEN (abt 1927 -)
Perry Robinson 65 1875 Head 1A 182 RoAt & Perry Allen ROBINSON (9 Jun 1874 - 6 Jan 1945)
Della Robinson 71 1869 Wife 1A #N/A #N/A #N/A
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397
398
399
400

402

404
405
406

408
409
410

412
413
414

434
435
436
437

439
440
441

443
444
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Location

Humeston, Wayne, IA

Humeston, Wayne, IA

Lineville, Wayne, lowa

Promise City, Wayne, lowa

Richman, Wayne, 1A

Richman, Wayne, 1A

Richman, Wayne, IA

Richman, Wayne, |1A

Richman, Wayne, 1A

Richman, Wayne, |1A

1940 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

Birth 1935 GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE
Name on Census Age Birth Status State Residence Line Family (Generation) & Name
Fred Lindow 48 1892 Head IL 184 - & Fred LINDOW (10 Jan 1891 - Apr 1978)
Lucy Lindow 44 1896 Wife 1A 183 CoBaRoAt (4) Lucy Adelia ROBINSON (22 Nov 1895 - Dec 1974)
Irene Lindow 25 1915 Dau 1A DOUBLE COUNT FOR IRENE, SEE WITH HUSBAND!
Cecil Lindow 22 1918 Son 1A 189 CoBaRoAt (5 ) Cecil Robert LINDOW (22 Nov 1917 10 Apr 1941)
Ruby Lindow 22 1918 Wife 1A 190 - & Ruby (abt 1918
Robert L Lindow 1 1939 Son 1A 191 CoBaRoAt (6) Robert L LINDOW (abt 1939
Rex Williams 23 1917 Head 1A 635 Co (4 ) Rex E WILLIAMS (28 Jun 1916 - Aug 1987)
Wanita Williams 22 1918 Wife 1A 636 - & Wanita ? (abt 1918
Rosemary Williams 1 1939 Dau 1A 637 - (5 ) Rosemary Williams (abt 1939
JLBay 55 1885 Head 1A 619 - & James Lee BAY (26 Apr 1884 -)
Daisy Bay 52 1888 Wife 1A 618 Co (3) Daisie Lillian WILLIAMS (27 Aug 1887 - 15 Oct 1950)
Margorie Bay 13 1927 GndDau 1A 621 Co (5 ) Marjorie BAY (abt 1927
Earnest Sharp 25 1915 Head 1A 398 - & Earnest SHARP (14 Mar 1915 - 19 Jan 1996)
Alta Sharp 23 1917 Wife IA 397 CoBa (4) Alta Mardelle COFFEY (19 Nov 1916 - 6 Dec 2007)
Benny Ray Sharp 1 1939 Son 1A 399 CoBa (5) Benny Ray SHARP (abt 1939
Alonzo A Coffey 41 1899 Head 1A 234 CoBa (4) Alonzo Alvin COFFEY (2 Mar 1899 - 2 Sep 1992)
Alice A Coffey 39 1901 Wife IA 235 - & Alice Adene SURBAUGH (abt 1900 - )
Maynard D Coffey 17 1923 Son 1A 236 CoBa (5) Maynard COFFEY (abt 1923 -)
Robert E Coffey 13 1927 Son 1A 237 CoBa (5) Robert COFFEY (abt 1926 - 13 May 2012)
Delbert E Coffey 9 1931 Son IA 238 CoBa (5) Delbert E COFFEY (abt 1931
Jean Lee Coffey 1 1939 Dau IA 239 CoBa (5) Jean Lee COFFEY (abt 1939
Clyde Coffey 58 1882 Head IN 352 CoBa (3) Clyde COFFEY (10 Jun 1883 - 6 Feb 1958)
Carrie M Coffey 55 1885 Wife 1A 353 - & Carrie Mae ABEL (1886 - 9 Dec 1965)
Max M Coffey 20 1920 Son 1A 377 CoBa (4) Max “Mardis” COFFEY (11 Mar 1921 - 21 Dec 1967)
Kathryn R Coffey 18 1922 DIL 1A 378 - & Kathyrn Lucille ALLEY (abt 1921 -)
Mardis G Coffey 0 1940 GndSon 1A 379 CoBa (5) Mardis Gene COFFEY (abt 1940
Homer Coffey 38 1902 Head IA 354 CoBa (4) Homer Abel COFFEY (25 Mar 1902 - 28 Sep 1976)
Helen Coffey 35 1905 Wife 1A 355 - & Helen MEUSE (abt 1903)
Billy W Coffey 15 1925 Son IA 356 CoBa (5) Billy Watson COFFEY (20 Aug 1924 - 9 Jun 1966)
Rita C Coffey 5 1935 Dau 1A 361 CoBa (5) Rita Colleen COFFEY (abt 1935
Esther F Williams 42 1898 Head 1A 634 - & Easter ABEL (10 Apr 1898 - Oct 1983)
Reva A Williams 18 1922 Dau 1A 638 Co (4 ) Reva WILLIAMS (abt 1922 -
Lois O Williams 14 1926 Dau 1A 641 Co (4 ) Virginia WILLIAMS (abt 1926 -
Glenys N Williams 9 1931 Dau IA 642 Co (4) Glenys WILLIAMS (abt 1930 - _
Rufus A Smith 54 1886 Head 1A 624 - & Rufus Allen SMITH (28 Dec 1885 - 6 May 1958)
Elsie | Smith 49 1891 Wife 1A 623 Co (3) Elsie Iva WILLIAMS (4 Aug 1890 - 20 Jan 1975)
Carrine M Smith 29 1911 Dau 1A 625 Co (4) Masil Corine SMITH (15 Oct 1910 - 18 Apr 1993)
Clede C Poland 48 1892 Head KS 406 - & Clede POLAND (22 Nov 1891 - 29 Feb 1968)
Ethel M Poland 48 1892 Wife 1A 405 CoBa (3) Ethyl COFFEY (11 May 1891 - 13 Nov 1973)
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1940 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

Birth 1935 GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE

Line Location Name on Census Age Birth Status State Residence Line Family (Generation) & Name

446  Richman, Wayne, IA Howard Carter 38 1902 Head 1A 1023 - & Howard CARTER (abt 1902 -)

447 Margaret A Carter 37 1903 Wife 1A 1022 At (4) Margaret McNeill ATEN (29 Aug 1902 - 29 Nov 1992)

448 Richard A Carter 13 1927 Son 1A 1024 At (5) Richard CARTER (abt 1927 -)

449 Robert R Carter 9 1931 Son 1A 1025 At (5) Robert R Carter (abt 1931 -)

451  Richman, Wayne, IA Edward M Kirchner 35 1905 Head 1A 164 - & Edward Myers KIRCHNER (17 Aug 1904 - Aug 1975)

452 Isabelle A Kirchner 33 1907 Wife 1A 163 CoBa (4) Anna Isabel COFFEY (2 Feb 1907 - Mar 1975)

453 Margaret M Kirchner 9 1931 Dau IA 165 CoBa (5) Margaret KIRCHNER (abt 1931

454 Marietta A Kirchner 7 1933 Dau IA 166 CoBa (5) Marita KIRCHNER (abt 1933

455 Janice L Kirchner 1 1939 Dau 1A 167 CoBa (5) Janice Lee KIRCHNER (26 Oct 1939 - 14 Aug 2005)

457  Washington, Wayne, IA Newton Coffey 64 1876 Head IL 252 CoBa (3) Newton COFFEY (23 Sep 1875 - 26 May 1969)

458 Gertrude Coffey 61 1879 Wife 1A 253 RoAt & Adelia Gertrude ROBINSON (12 Sep 1878 - 16 Jan 1973)

460 Washington, Wayne, IA Raymond Coffey 26 1914 Head 1A 336 CoBaRoAt (4) Raymond Donald COFFEY (23 Aug 1913 - 16 Mar 1997)

461 Vinola Coffey 24 1916 Wife 1A 337 - & Vinola Ann ALLEN (30 Jan 1918 - 22 Mar 1997)

463  Washington, Wayne, IA Ophey Coffey 66 1874 Head 131 CoBa (3) Cleveland Cleophus "Ophy" COFFEY (7 Jan 1874 - 3 Feb 1958)

464 Stella Mae Coffey 62 1878 Wife 132 - & Estella Mae INMAN (18 Aug 1878 - 26 Oct 1948)

465 Harry Coffey 35 1905 Son 151 CoBa (4) Harry Cleophus COFFEY (9 May 1902 - 5 Sep 1988)

466 Gretchen Coffey 2 1938 Granddau #N/A #N/A #N/A

468 Washington, Wayne, IA V A Langford 34 1906 Head 1A 419 - & Virgil Adren LANGFORD (24 Mar 1906 - 26 Oct 1990)

469 Vear Langford 21 1919 Wife IA 418 CoBa (4) Vera Lucille COFFEY (17 Dec 1918 - 13 Oct 2005)
ILLINOIS: BUREAU

472  Buda, Bureau, IL Albert K Robinson 40 1900 Head 1A 801 RoAt (4) Albert Kivet ROBINSON 11 Jan 1900 - 25 Dec 1986)

473 Aranita Robinson 39 1901 Wife TX 802 - & Aranita KILE (28 Feb 1901 - 3 Mar 1995)

474 Charles K Robinson 11 1929 Son CA 803 RoAt (5) Charles Kivit ROBINSON (12 Apr 1929 - 30 Nov 1999)

475 Bonnie B Robinson 5 1935 Dau KS 805 - (5) Bonnie B ROBINSON (abt 1935

476 Theodore K Robinson 4 1936 Son IL 806 RoAt (5) Theodore ROBINSON (abt 1936

478  Concord, Bureau, lllinois Marion J Flint 22 1918 Head KY 987 - & Marion Wade FLINT (18 Dec 1917 - 2 Feb 1993)

479 Dorothy | Flint 20 1920 Wife IL 986 At (5) Dorothy Arlene MARQUIS 25 Apr 1919 - 21 Dec 2010)

481  Macon, Bureau, lllinois Lain Marquis 53 1887 Head IL Same 981 - & Tann Eventus MARQUIS (16 Feb 1887 - 26 Jul 1978)

482 Lula Marquis 47 1893 Wife IL 980 At (4) Lulu VAN SICKLE (5 May 1892 - 19 Jun 1976)

483 Wilma Marquis 14 1926 Dau IL 988 At (5) Wilma R MARQUIS (abt 1926 -)

484 Darrell Marquis 11 1929 Son IL 989 At (5) Darrell D MARQUIS (abt 1929 -)

485 Donald Marquis 10 1930 Son IL 990 At (5) Donald C MARQUIS (abt 1930 -)

486 Loretta Marquis 8 1932 Dau IL 991 At (5) Loretta MARQUIS (abt 1932

487 Beverly Marquis 5 1935 Dau IL 992 At (5) Beverly MARQUIS (abt 1935

489  Macon, Bureau, lllinois Kenneth Marquis 23 1917 Head IL 984 At (5) Kenneth L MARQUIS (abt 1918 - 10 Jun 1977)

490 Bernetta Marquis 20 1920 Wife IL 985 - & Bernetta (abt 1920

ILLINOIS: CHRISTIAN
493  Greenwood, Christian, lllinois Kenneth L Coffey 24 1916 Head IL 521 Co (4) Kenneth L COFFEY (abt 1916
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494
495
496
497

499
500
501
502
503

505
506
507

509
510
511

513
514

516

518
519
520
521
522
523

525
526
527
528
529
530
531

533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
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Location

May, Christian, IL

May, Christian, IL

Morrisonville, Christian, lllinois

Mosquito, Christian, Illinois

Stonington, Christian, IL

Stonington, Christian, IL

Stonington, Christian, IL

1940 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

Birth 1935 GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE
Name on Census Age  Birth Status  State Residence Line Family (Generation) & Name
Helen Eva Coffey 23 1917 Wife IL 522 - & Helen Eva CLEMENTS (abt 1917
Marilyn Coffey 3 1937 Dau IL 523 Co (5) Marilyn COFFEY (abt 1937
Clyde Leroy Coffey 2 1938 Son IL 524 Co (5) Clyde Leroy COFFEY (abt 1938
Sidney Dale Coffey 1 1939 Son IL 525 Co (5) Sidney Dale COFFEY (abt 1939
Nathan Coffey 53 1887 Head IL 510 Co (3) Nathaniel COFFEY (Feb 1887 -)
Rosa Coffey 52 1888 Wife IL 511 - & Rose M LONG (aabt 1890)
Mary Coffey 15 1925 Dau IL 515 Co (4) Mary F COFFEY (abt 1925
Rosa L Coffey 11 1929 Dau IL 516 Co (4) Rose L COFFEY (abt 1929
Lucy Coffey 9 1931 Dau IL 517 Co (4) Lucy Coffey (abt 1931
Hugh Coffey 21 1919 Head IL 512 Co (4) Roland Hugh COFFEY (abt 1919
Ellen Coffey 22 1918 Wife IL 513 - & Ellen ? (abt 1918
Mary Coffey 1 1939 Dau IL 514 Co (5) Mary COFFEY (abt 1939
Charles Schwietzer 29 1911 Head IL 665 - & Charles William SCHWEITZER (27 Jul 1910 - 21 May 1997)
Gladys Schwietzer 27 1913 Wife IL 664 Co (4) Gladys Christine STAHL (12 Apr 1913 - 31 Oct 1989)
Angela Schwietzer 0 1940 Dau IL 666 Co (5) Angela SCHWEITZER (abt 1940
Ray Markwell 53 1887 Head IL 531 - & Ray MARKWELL (3 Feb 1887 - 9 Feb 1988)
Sarah Markwell 47 1893 Wofe IL 530 Co (3) Sarah Louise COFFEY (21 Oct 1891 - 28 Oct 1968)
Paul J Markwell 9 1931 Son IL 551 Co (4) Paul MARKWELL (abt 1931
Hardy Markwell 88 1852 Father KY
Thomas Coffey 58 1882 Head IL 492 Co (3) Thomas Charles COFFEY (28 Aug 1881 - 2 Jan 1957)
Maud Coffey 56 1884 Wife 1A 493 - & Maude ABEL (abt 1882 - 1963)
Doris Coffey 27 1913 Dau IL 504 Co (4) Doris Ernestine COFFEY (3 Sep 1912
Erma Coffey 20 1920 Dau IL 507 Co (4) Erma Mardell COFFEY (abt 1920
Jack Coffey 17 1923 Son IL 508 Co (4) Richard D (!6 Dec 1922 - 28 May 2002)
Delores Coffey 10 1930 GdDau IL #N/A #N/A #N/A
Earl Coffey 38 1902 Head 1A 494 Co (4) Earl Coffey (5 May 1901 - 8 Jun 1967)
Ruth (?) Coffey 33 1907 Wife IL 495 - & Erma Ruth MILLER (3 Jul 1906 - 14 Feb 1966)
Murl Coffey 11 1929 Son IL 496 Co (5) Merl E COFFEY (abt 1929
Eugene Coffey 7 1933 Son IL 497 Co (5) Eugene COFFEY (abt 1933
Thomas Coffey 4 1936 Son IL 498 Co (5) Thomas COFFEY (abt 1936
Charles Coffey 1 1939 Son IL 499 Co (5) Charles COFFEY (abt 1939
Harold Coffey 1940 Son IL 500 Co (5) Harold COFFEY (abt 1940
Elmer Coffey 39 1901 Head IL 430 Co (4) Elmer COFFEY (31 Jan 1901 - Oct 1972)
Minnie Coffey 39 1901 Wife IL 431 - & Minnie ) BLILER (9 Jan 1901 - Jan 1970)
Richard Coffey 17 1923 Son IL 432 Co (5) Richard Elmer COFFEY (1 Mar 1923 - 20 Oct 1998)
Mary Coffey 15 1925 Dau IL 434 Co (5) Mary A COFFEY (abt 1925
Helen Coffey 15 1925 Dau IL 435 Co (5) Helen C COFFEY (abt 1925
Lynn Coffey 13 1927 Son IL 436 Co (5) Lynn Bliler COFFEY (abt 1927 - abt 1944)
Lois Coffey 12 1928 Dau IL 437 Co (5) Lois M COFFEY (abt 1928
Jean Coffey 10 1930 Dau IL 438 Co (5) Roberta Jean COFFEY (abt 1930
Maxine Coffey 8 1932 Dau IL 439 Co (5) Maxine COFFEY (abt 1932
Lillian Coffey 7 1933 Dau IL 440 Co (5) Lillian COFFEY (abt 1933
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1940 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

Birth 1935 GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE
Line Location Name on Census Age Birth Status State Residence Line Family (Generation) & Name
543 Leland Coffey 7 1933 Son IL 441 Co (5) Leland COFFEY (abt 1933
544 Leon Coffey 7 1933 Son IL 442 Co (5) Leon COFFEY (abt 1933
546  Stonington, Christian, IL Kenneth Coffey 25 1915 Head 1A 505 Co (4) James Kenneth COFFEY (21 Jan 1915
547 Louise Coffey 24 1916 Wife IL 506 - & Louise ? (abt 1916
549  Stonington, Christian, IL H C Bollinger 83 1857 Head MD 660 - & Henry Cornelius BOLLINGER (30 Jul 1857 - 1 Jul 1947)
551  Stonington, Christian, IL Jess Bollinger 53 1887 Head IL 667 Co (3) Jesse Edward BOLLINGER (3 Dec 1886 - 16 Mar 1949)
553  Stonington, Christian, IL Charles Stahl 53 1887 Head IL 662 - & Charles Benjamin STAHL (8 Nov 1884 - 2 Mar 1962)
554 Lizzie Stahl 53 1887 Wife IL 661 Co (3) Mary Elizabeth BOLLINGER (2 Jan 1884 - 21 Jan 1946)
556  Stonington, Christian, IL Albert Bollinger 28 1912 Head IL 677 Co (4) Albert L BOLLINGER (abt 1912 -)
557 Helen Bollinger 24 1916 Wife IL 678 - & Helen ? (Abt 1916
558 Jo Ann Bollinger 6 1934 Dau IL 679 Co (5) Jo Ann BOLLINGER (abt 1934
560 Stonington, Christian, IL William Batty 69 1871 Head IL Same 469 - & William Mordica BATTY (6 Mar 1871 - 27 Oct 1941)
561 Lucy Batty 61 1879 Wife IL 468 Co (3) Lucy Angelene COFFEY (6 Jan 1879 - 14 Jun 1947)
562 Frances Batty 20 1920 Dau IL 487 Co (4) Francis R BATTY (abt 1920
564  Stonington, Christian, IL Glenn Batty 43 1897 Head IL Same 470 Co (4) Glen Wilbur BATTY (31 Jan 1897 - 23 Feb 1965)
565 Leah Batty 34 1906 Wife OH 471 - & Leah Merium WARD (3 Sep 1905 - 6 Sep 1998)
566 Robert Batty 13 1927 Son IL 472 Co (5) Robert Glen BATTY (1926 - 2009)
567 William Batty 8 1932 Son IL 473 Co (5) William BATTY (abt 1932
568 Rose Mary Batty 6 1934 Dau IL 474 Co (5) Rose Mary BATTY (abt 1934
569 Connie Batty 4 1936 Dau IL 475 Co (5) Connie BATTY (abt 1936
570 Karen Batty 1 1939 Dau IL 476 Co (5) Karen BATTY (abt 1939
572 Stonington, Christian, IL Roy Batty 37 1903 Head IL Same 481 Co (4) Roy BATTY (3 Jun 1902 - Feb 1983)
573 Virginia Batty 27 1913 Wife IL 482 - & Dorothy Virginia CRAIN (14 Mar 1913 - 1 Dec 1981)
575  Stonington, Christian, IL Keith Batty 31 1909 Head IL Shelby, IL 484 Co (4) Floyd Keith BATTY (29 Dec 1908 - 2 Dec 1970)
576 Dorothy Batty 30 1910 Wife IL 485 - & Dorothy A (29 Dec 1909 - 2 Dec 1997)
ILLINOIS: COOK
579  Berwyn, Cook, lllinois William Aten 49 1891 Head 1A Same 1071 At (3) William Goranflo ATEN (10 Sep 1889 - )
580 Lula Aten 46 1894 Wife NB 1072 - & Lula E Bair (10 Apr 1890
581 William Aten 23 1917 Son WY 1073 At (4) William Goranflo ATEN Jr (17 May 1917 - 17 Apr 1977 )
583  Chicago, Cook, lllinois (Moody Bible Inst Doroth | Coffey 22 1918 Lodger IA 342 CoBaRoAt (4) Dorothy Irene COFFEY (abt 1918 -)
585  Chicago, Cook, lllinois Willard C Hadley 37 1903 Head 1A Same 1273 My (4) Willard HADLEY (18 Feb 1903 - Jul 1979)
586 Idas Hadley 32 1908 Wife 1A 1274 - & Ida May SHONER (12 Jan 1908
587 Grace E Sheerer 52 1888 MiL IA
588 Erwin A Sheerer 24 1916 BIL 1A
590 Lyons, Cook, lllinois Max Cronin 31 1909 Head 1A Lucas, 1A 1435 Ma (4) Maxwell F CRONIN (24 Mar 1909 - 16 Mar 1954)
591 Mildred Cronin 27 1913 Wife MO 1436 - & Mildred (abt 1913
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Line Location

592
593
594

596 Lyons, Cook, lllinois
597

ILLINOIS: DUPAGE
600 Downers Grove, DuPage, lllinois
601
602
603
604
605

607 Lombard, DuPage, lllinois
608
609

611  Villa Park, DuPage, lllinois
612
613
614

ILLINOIS: HENRY
617 Kewanee, Henry, lllinois
618

620 Kewanee, Henry, lllinois
621
622
623

625 Kewanee, Henry, lllinois
626

628 Geneseo, Henry, lllinois

629

ILLINOIS: KNOX
632  Galesburg, Knox, lllinois
633

635  Galesburg, Knox, Illinois
636

638 Henderson, Knox, lllinois

639
640

9/13/12 BookOfCousins.xIsx 1940Census

1940 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

Name on Census

Melvin Cronin
Kenneth Cronin
Frank Cronin

Doyle Cronin
Ardath Cronin

Leo Burkman
Gladys Burkman
Carl Burkman
Levi Burkman
Irene Burkman
Yvonne Burkman

Elizabeth Robinson
Eunice Robinson
Mildred Dunning

James T Morse
Ruth H Morse
Dorothy R Morse
Marjorie H Morse

Robert Sterritt
Jennie Sterritt

Russell Sterritt
Josephine Sterritt
Betty J Sterritt
Bobby Sterritt

Lester B Sterritt
Lo Ana R Sterritt

Floyd Van Sickle
Francis Van Sickle

Frank Robinson
Ola Robinson

Harry Kennedy
Pearl Kennedy

J M Rice
Murl Rice
Dale Rice

Age

N

26
28

28
26

30
25

49
54

45
42
15

63
60

28
28

23
21

42
40

70
66

53
54

56
55
19

Birth

1935
1936
1937

1914
1912

1912
1914
1938
1910
1915
1932

1867
1891
1886

1895
1898
1925
1932

1877
1880

1912
1912
1936
1939

1917
1919

1898
1900

1870
1874

1887
1886

1884
1885
1921

Status

Son
Son
Son

Head
Wife

Head
Wife
Son
Brother
Sis-In-Law
Niece

Head
Dau
Dau

Head
Wife
Dau
Dau

Head
Wife

Head
Wife
Dau
Son

Head
Wife

Head
Wife

Head
Wife

Head
Wife

Head
Wife
Son

Birth
State

1A
MO

1A

1A

1935

Residence

Chariton, 1A

Same

Wayne, |A

Same

Same

Same

Same

Same

Knox, IL

GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE

Line

1437
1438
1439

1441
1442

186
185
187

942
940

1335
1336
1337
1338

859
858

863
864
865

866
867

993
994

783
784

1053
1052

868
869
871

& Levi T BURKMAN (2 Sep 1909 - Nov 1970)
(5 ) Mabel Irene LINDOW (16 Jan 1915 -)
(6) Yvonne Lou BURKMAN (abt 1932 -)

(4) James Theodore MORSE (21 Sep 1894 - Sep 1963)

(4) Russell STERRITT (5 Jun 1911 - 6 Jan 1992)

& Josephine STAMPER (5 Mar 1912 - 14 Sep 2003)

(4) Floyd Wiley VAN SICKLE (22 Jul 1896 - Jun 1969)

(3) Francis "Frank" Marion ROBINSON (25 Nov 1869 - 17 Jun 194
& Ola Catherine IVES (10 Aug 1873 - 19 Jan 1972)

Family (Generation) & Name
Ma (5) Melvin CRONIN (abt 1935
Ma (5) Kenneth CRONIN (abt 1936
Ma (5) Frank CRONIN (abt 1937
Ma (4) Doyle M CRONIN (abt 1914
- & Ardath (abt 1912
CoBaRoAt
CoBaRoAt
- & Elizabeth Lillian FORCE (1867 - 1947)
Ro (3) Eunice ROBINSON (Jun 1891
Ro (3) Francis Mildred ROBINSON (Jul 1886
My
- & Ruth H ENGEL (17 Mar 1898 - May 1982)
My (5) Dorothy R MORSE (abt 1925
My (5) Marjorie H MORSE (abt 1932
- & Robert STERRITT abt 1879
Ro (3) Jennie RICE (Apr 1879 -
Ro
Ro (5) Betty STERRITT (1935 - 1985)
Ro (5) Bobby STERRITT (abt 1939
Ro (4) Lester STERRITT (abt 1917
- & Lorna R (abt 1919
At
- & Frances S LUSH (1899
RoAt
- & Harry KENNEDY (26 Feb 1887 - 18 Dec 1944)
At (3) Pearl Luella ATEN (1 Jan 1886 -)
Ro (3)Jesse M RICE (Feb 1884
- & Murl M HANER (abt 1885
Ro

(4) Dale O RICE (7 Mar 1921 - 8 Oct 1991)

Page 13 of 25



1940 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

Birth 1935 GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE

Line Location Name on Census Age Birth Status State Residence Line Family (Generation) & Name

642  Truro, Knox, IL Earl Tucker 45 1895 Son IL 885 - & Earl Butler TUCKER (19 Nov 1894 - Jul 1975)

643 Marie Tucker 41 1899 DIL IL 884 Ro (4) Bernice Marie ROBINSON (Oct 1898 - 1967)

644 Mildred Tucker 13 1927 GndDau IL 886 Ro (5) Mildred TUCKER (abt 1927

645 Doris Tucker 11 1929 GndDau IL 887 Ro (5) Doris TUCKER (abt 1929

646 Wanda Tucker 4 1936 GndDau IL 888 Ro (5) Wanda TUCKER (abt 1936

647 Juanita Tucker 2 1938 GndDau IL 889 Ro (5) Juanita TUCKER (abt 1938

649  Truro, Knox, IL E Earl Mackie 49 1891 Head IL 795 - & Earl MACKIE (abt 1891

650 C Clora Mackie 37 1903 Wife IL 794 RoAt (4) Clora Catherine ROBINSON 11 Nov 1901 - Jun 1973)

651 Ralph Mackie 12 1928 Son IL 796 RoAt (5) Ralph E MACKIE (abt 1928

652 Danold Mackie 8 1932 Son IL 797 RoAt (5) Donold MACKIE (aabt 1932

654  Victoria, Knox, Illinois Percy Cain 26 1914 Head IL Same 823 - & Percy Howard CAIN (9 Oct 1913 - 6 Jul 1994)

655 Juanita Cain 26 1914 Wife IL 822 RoAt (4) Juanita Rozinah ROBINSON (4 Nov 1913 - 15 Jan 1944)

657  Victoria, Knox, Illinois Ulyssis Ives 60 1880 Head IL Same 827 - & Ulysses Simpson IVES (13 Sep 1878 - 13 Dec 1960)

658 Mable Ives 56 1884 Wife 1A 826 RoAt (3) Mabel ROBINSON (1 Nov 1883 - 30 Jul 1959)

660 Victoria, Knox, Illinois Perry Ives 33 1907 Head IL Same 837 RoAt (4) Perry D IVES (24 Sep 1906 - 29 Apr 1982)

661 Nina lves 30 1910 Wife IL 838 - & Nina S SEWARD (4 Oct 1909 - 1 Mar 2000)

663  Victoria, Knox, lllinois Charles Van Buren 63 1877 Head IL Same 857 - & Charles VAN BUREN (abt 1877 - 1957)

664 Ella Van Buren 63 1877 Wife IL 856 Ro (3) Ella RICE (Jun 1876

666 Wataga, Knox, IL Ira Rice 73 1867 Head IL 843 Ro (3) Ira Anson RICE (abt 1866 - 19 Sep 1940)

667 Nellie Rice 61 1879 Wife IL 844 - & Nelle H WELCH (1880 - 1980)

668 John Rice 28 1912 Son IL 845 Ro (4) John Leroy RICE (4 Dec 1911 - 1996)

669 Edward Rice 18 1922 Son IL 851 Ro (4) Edward RICE (abt 1922

670 Ann Rice 23 1917 Dau IL 850 Ro (4) Anna M RICE (28 Jan 1917 - 8 Dec 2002)

672  Williamsfield, Knox, IL Clarence Robinson 59 1881 Head 1A 813 RoAt (3) Clarence Thomas ROBINSON (8 Jan 1881 - 18 Jul 1957)

673 Sally Robinson 56 1884 Wife IL 814 - & Sally Rozine CADWELL (16 Jan 1884 - 31 Aug 1975)

675  Williamsfield, Knox, IL Clarence German 49 1891 Head IL 1056 - & Clarence W GERMAN (21 May 1890 - 29 Dec 1943 )

676 Myrle German 46 1894 Wife IL 1054 At (3) Myrle Wretha ATEN (23 Dec 1893 - Nov 1977)

677 Mary German 14 1926 Dau IL 1057 At (4) Mary Margaret GERMAN (abt 1926 - 8 Oct 1983)

678 Arthur Aten 59 1881 BIL IL 1051 At (3) Arthur Kimble ATEN (29 Oct 1880 - 30 Mar 1959)
IOWA: MADISON

681 East Peru, Madison, lowa Howard Machlan 45 1895 Head IA Calhoun, 1A 1464 Ma (3) John Howard MACHLAN (12 Dec 1893 - Jun 1977)

682 Mollie Machlan 51 1889 Wife 1A 1465 - & Mollie E ? (abt 1888
ILLINOIS: PEORIA

685 Limestone, Peoria, Illinois Leonard Swanson 29 1911 Head IL Knox, IL 818 - & Leonard SWANSON (abt 1911

686 Irene Swanson 28 1912 Wife IL 817 RoAt (4) Irene ROBINSON (abt 1912

687 Delores Swanson 7 1933 Dau IL 819 - (5) Delores SWANSON (abt 1933

688 Shirley Swanson 4 1936 Dau IL 820 RoAt (5) Shirley SWANSON (abt 1936

689 Harold Swanson 22 1918 Bro IL
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Line
690

692
693
694
695
696
697
698

700
701
702

704
705
706
707

Location

Elmwood, Peoria, lllinois

Peoria, Peoria, lllinois

Peoria, Peoria, lllinois

ILLINOIS: MONTGOMERY

710
711
712
713

Grisham, Montgomery, lllinois

ILLINOIS: STARK

716
717

719
720
721

723
724
725
726

ARIZONA
729
730
731
732

734
735
736

738

9/13/12 BookOfCousins.xIsx 1940Census

Toulon, Stark, lllinois

Toulon, Stark, lllinois

West Jersey, Stark, lllinois

Maricopa, Arizona

Maricopa, Arizona

Pima, Arizona

1940 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

Name on Census
Thelma Penn

Roy E Crozier
Leota M Crozier
Ethelyn M Crozier
Thelma K Crozier
Anita D Crozier
Elvessa M Crozier
Dale E Crozier

Jerald Sweat
Allah Sweat
Frederick Sweat

Haward Wiles
Mary Wiles
Joseph Wiles
Mary Wiles

Wayne Batty
Jeannette Batty
Emmett Batty
Mary Anna Batty

Millfred Robinson
Edna Robinson

Fred E Sweat
Leta S Hutchins
Doris E Hutchins

Edward T Wiley
Tillie E Wiley
John C Wiley
Vera Wiley

Ray Kastner

Fay E Kastner

Eloise Kastner
Catherine Eilene Kastne

Herman C Myers
Blanche L Myers
Nelson E Booths

John F Myers

Age
20

41
36
16
14
12
10
8

29
30
0

30
25
2
1

40
30

63
61

67
42
12

69
71
43
38

34
30
10

34
32
25

63

Birth
1920

1899
1904
1924
1926
1928
1930
1932

1911
1910
1940

1910
1915
1938
1939

1900
1910
1931
1936

1877
1879

1873
1898
1928

1871
1869
1897
1902

1906
1910
1930
1935

1906
1908
1915

1877

Status
Hired Hand

Head
Wife
Dau
Dau
Dau
Dau
Son

Head
Wife
Son

Head
Wife
Son

Head
Wife
Son
Dau

Head
Wife

Head
Dau
GndDau

Head
Wife
Son
Dau

Head
Wife
Dau
Dau

Head
Wife

BrolnLaw

Head

Birth

State Residence

IL

IL
Swed

IL

AR
KS
AZ
AZ

1A
NM
NM

1935

Same

Stark, IL
Champaign

Same

Same

Same

Same

Same

Pinal, AZ

GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE

Line

829
828
830
831
832
833

1009
1010
1011

847

848
849

477
478
479
480

799
800

1004
1005
1007

996
997
1000
1002

1383
1382
1384
1385

1374
1375

1379

& Roy Edward CROZIER (18 Sep 1898 - 11 May 1964)
(4) Leota Marie IVES (12 May 1903 - Oct 1986)

(5) Thelma Kathryn CROZIER (17 Oct 1925 - 13 May 2006)

(4) Gerald Lorain SWEAT (17 Nov 1910 - 25 May 1993)
& Aldah Jeanette CASE (23 Sep 1909 = 7 Jan 1988)
(5) Frederick Milton SWEAT (13 Jan 1940 - 27 May 1991)

& Howard Benjamin WILES (3 Jun 1909 - Jan 1986)
(4) Mary Iris RICE (31 May 1914 - 9 Mar 2000)

(4) Wayne BATTY (1 Apr 1900 - 30 Nov 1980)
& Jeannette Bertha BOGE (3 Jan 1910 - 14 Jun 1997)
(5) Emmett Wayne BATTY (3 Aug 1930 - 31 Jun 1966)

(3) Millfred Kivet ROBINSON 23 Jul 1876 - 17 May 1956)

(4) Sarah Leta SWEAT (22 Sep 1897 - 15 Dec 1974)
(5) Doris Emily HUTCHENS (28 Oct 1927 - 29 Feb 1988)

(3) Thomas Edward WILEY (9 Sep 1870 - 1 Feb 1957)

(4) John C. Wiley (14 Aug 1897 - 19 Apr 1985)
(4) Vera Hazel WILEY (abt 1902 - 24 Nov 1979)

& Blanche Louise BOOTH (17 Sep 1907 - 18 Nov 1999)

Family (Generation) & Name
RoAt
RoAt (5) Ethelyn CROZIER (abt 1924
RoAt
RoAt (5) Anita CROZIER (abt 1927
RoAt (5) Elvessa CROZIER (Abt 1929
RoAt (5) Dale CROZIER (abt 1932
At
At
Ro
Ro (5) Joseph WILES (abt 1938
Ro (5) Mary WILES (abt 1939
Co
Co
Co (5) Mary Anna BATTY abt 1936)
RoAt
- & Edna Alta ROUSE (9 Feb 1879 - 21 May 1957)
- & Fred E. SWEAT (27 Aug 1872 - 9 Man 1945)
At
At
At
- &Matilda E. (11 May 1869 - 13 May 1956)
At
At
- & Ray H KASTNER (abt 1906
My (4) Eliza Faye MYERS (abt 1910
My (5) Mary Eloise KASTNER (abt 1930
My (5) Catherine Eillene KASTNER (abt 1935
My (4) Herman C Myers (abt 1906
My (3) John F MYERS (Jan 1877
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Line
739

ARKANSAS
742
743
744
745
746
747

CALIFORNIA:

750
751
752
753

755
756
757
758
759

761

763
764
765
766

768
769
770

772
773
774
775
776

778
779
780

782
783
784
785
786
787

Location

Batie, Benton, Arkansas

Oakland, Alameda, California

Gridley, Butte, California

Fullerton, Orange, California

Fullerton, Orange, California

Compton, Los Angeles, California

Glendale, Los Angeles, California

Long Beach, Los Angeles, California

Los Angeles, Los Angeles, California

9/13/12 BookOfCousins.xIsx 1940Census

1940 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

Birth 1935 GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE
Name on Census Age Birth Status State Residence Line Family (Generation) & Name
Mary Myers 60 1880 Wife 1A 1380 - & Mary E C (abt 1871
Dwight Wilmoth 39 1901 Head AR 115 - & Dwight WILMOTH (15 Oct 1899 -9 Jul 1981)
Nellie Wilmoth 37 1903 Wife 1A 114 CoBa (4) Nellie COFFEY (9 Oct 1902 - 11 Feb 1980)
Walter Wilmoth 19 1921 Son AR 116 CoBa (5 ) Walter WILMOTH (5 Apr 1921 - 25 Aug 1991)
Ivan Wilmoth 17 1923 Son AR 117 CoBa (5) lvan WILMOTH (21 Aug 1922 - 8 Jun 1994)
Wayne Wilmoth 14 1926 Son AR 118 CoBa (5 ) Wayne WILMOTH (28 May 1925 - 1982)
James Wilmoth 6 1934 Son AR 119 CoBa (5 ) James Ellis WILMOTH (17 Mar 1934 - 6 May 1995)
Leo Walker 25 1915 Head NB Omaha, NB 1195 Wa (4) Leo B WALKER (31 Jul 1914 - 5 Feb 1986)
Helen Walker 24 1916 Wife NB Omaha, NB 1196 - & Helen (abt 1916
Robert Walker 4 1936 Son NB 1197 Wa (5) Robert WALKER (abt 1936
Donald Walker 5 1935 Son NB 1198 Wa (5) Donald WALKER (abt 1935
Paul Descombes 38 1902 Head NB Otoe, NB 1206 - & Paul Emal DesCombes (14 Feb 1901 - 13 Dec 1973)
Bertie Descombes 33 1907 Wife NB Otoe, NB 1205 Wa (4) Bertie Frances WALKER (25 Jan 1907 - 1 Oct 1986)
William H Descombes 11 1929 Son NB Otoe, NB 1207 Wa (5) William H DesCombes (Abt 1929
Robert A Descombes 9 1931 Son NB Otoe, NB 1208 Wa (5) Robert A DesCombes (abt 1931
Leland R Descombes 6 1934 Son NB Otoe, NB 1209 Wa (5) Leland Wray DesCombes (13 Mar 1934 - 25 Nov 1989)
Alvina Robinson 65 1875 Head 1A 914 RoAt (3) Alvina Irene ROBINSON (25 Jan 1875 - 21 Apr 1963)
Dwight Riles 49 1891 Head KS (same) 1117 At (3) Dwight Shelton RILEA (15 Mar 1891 - 25 Nov 1972)
Alice Riles 38 1902 Wife CA 1118 - & Alice Catherine GOODWIN (12 Nov 1901 - 17 Mar 1995)
Barbara Jean Riles 5 1935 Dau CA 1119 At (4) Barbara Jean RILEA (20 Nov 1934 - 13 Apr 2011)
Donald Janet Riles 3 1937 Son CA 1124 At (4) Donald Grant RILEA (5 Jun 1936 - 14 Oct 2000)
Gerald K Rilea 31 1909 Head 1A (Same) 1109 At (4) Gerald Keller RILEA (24 Jan 1909 - 21 May 1987)
Louise Rilea 27 1913 Wife WA 1110 - & Myra Louise HASENMAYER (8 Jul 1912 - 3 Mar 2007)
Michael G Rilea 2 1938 Son CA 1111 At (5) Michael G RILEA (abt 1938
Rex N Perkins 35 1905 Head IN 920 - & Rex Neal PERKINS 25 May 1904 - 22 Sep 1990)
Ila E Perkins 33 1907 Wife 1A 919 RoAt (4) lla Ellen HOLDER (28 Jan 1907 - 24 Aug 1992)
Betty Jane Perkins 8 1932 Dau CA 922 RoAt (5) Betty Jane PERKINS (abt 1932
Robert N Perkins 8 1932 Son CA 921 RoAt (5) Robert PERKINS (abt 1932
Edna Moore 35 1905 HouKeeper MO
Martin Robinson 39 1901 Head 1A 807 RoAt (4) Martin Theodore ROBINSON (4 Mar 1901 - 20 Aug 1972)
Esther Robinson 42 1898 Wife OH 808 - & Esther L (abt 1898)
Shirley Robinson 7 1933 Dau CA 812 - (4) Shirley ROBINSON (abt 1933
William Van Sant 28 1912 Head 1A Page, IA 1500 - & William Harold VANSANT (18 Feb 1912 - 5 Mar 1988)
Leona Van Sant 30 1910 Wife 1A 1499 MaAr (4) Leona Lorene GARDNER (10 Nov 1909 - 6 Mar 2001)
Richard J Van Sant 5 1935 Son 1A 1501 MaAr (5) Richard Joseph VANSANT (25 May 1934 -)
Judith A Van Sant 3 1937 Dau OR 1502 MaAr (5) Judith Ann VANSANT (12 Oct 1936 - )
Lana Van Sant 0 1940 Dau CA 1503 MaAr (5) Lana Willette VANSANT (21 Mar 1940 - )
Merle Gardner 18 1922 BrinLaw IA Clarke, IA 1506 MaAr (4) Merle Rolland GARDNER (30 Jun 1921 -)
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Line Location

789  Pasadena, Los Angeles, California
790
791
792
793

795  Whittier, Los Angeles, California

797  Patterson, Stanislaus, California
798

800 Riverside, Riverside, California
801
802

804 Riverside, Riverside, California

806 Riverside, Riverside, California
807

809 Perris, Riverside, California
811 San Fernando, Los Angeles, California

813  Los Angeles, Los Angeles, California
814

816  San Antonio, Los Angeles, California
817

COLORADO
820 Englewood, Arapahoe, Colorado
821
822

824  Boulder, Boulder, Colorado
825

827 Idaho Springs, Clear Creek, Colorado

829 Denver, Denver, Colorado
830
831
832
833

835 Denver, Denver, Colorado
836

9/13/12 BookOfCousins.xIsx 1940Census

1940 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

Name on Census

N V Harris

Dwight Harris
Frances Summers
Dorothy Summers
Roger Summers

Laura A Rice

Garrett W Holder
Olive M Holder

Ralph H Robinson
Ada C Robinson
Charles T Robinson

Grant O Robinson

Jesse B Wright
Flossie M Wright

Albert Robinson
Albert Robinson

Edward D Aten
Ruth A Aten

Semeon C Ray
Ruby Ray

Glenn Clayton
Gretchen Clayton
Glenn Clayton

Bertha A Eveland
Helen Mallette

Ivan Harris

Hazel Musgrave
Eugene Musgrave
Gerald Musgrave
Donna Musgrave
May Coffey

Lee H Williams
Helen M Williams

Age

46
24
24
23
21

64

57
56

51

41

60

53
49

27

40

86
83

54
42

37
32
10

55
79

49

40
16
13
10
35

35
36

Birth

1894
1916
1916
1917
1919

1876

1883
1884

1889
1899
1932

1880

1887
1891

1913
1900

1854
1857

1886
1898

1903
1908
1930

1885
1861

1891

1900
1924
1927
1930
1905

1905
1904

Status

Mother
Son
Dau
Dau
Son

Head (wid)

Head
Wife

Head
Wife
Son

Roomer

Head
Wife

Lodger
Lodger

Head
Wife

Head
Wife

Head
Wife
Son

Head
MIL

Head

Head
Son
Son
Dau

Sis

Head
Wife

Birth
State

1A

KS
MN
MN
MN

IL

OR
1A

CA

1A
OH

KS

1935
Residence

Los Angeles
Garfield, CO
Garfield, CO
Garfield, CO
Garfield, CO

(same)

Same

Mi
Mi

CA
CA

Wayne, IA

Garfield, CO

Wayne, IA
Wayne, IA

GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE

Line

1294
1299

853

918
917

906
907
908

906

910
909

897

1077
1078

1076
1075

1433
1432
1434

1042

1295

141
146
147
149
161

595
596

(4) Rose Harriet GUTHRIE (12 Jan 1893 - 3 May 1974)
(5) Dwight Aldin HARRIS (4 Nov 1915 - 23 Nov 1987)

& Laura A LAMBERTSON 29 Jan 1876 - 1 Dec 1959)

& Garrett William HOLDER (9 Nov 1882 - 14 Aug 1968)
(3) Olive Myrtle ROBINSON (5 Nov 1880 - 5 Jan 1967)

(3) Ralph Harrison ROBINSON (2 Jun 1888 - 7 Aug 1951)

(3) Ralph Harrison ROBINSON (2 Jun 1888 - 7 Aug 1951)

& Jesse Bradford WRIGHT (24 Nov 1886 - 9 Jun 1941)
(3) Flossie H ROBINSON (2 Jul 1893 - 25 Mar 1950)

(4) Albert ROBINSON (16 Jul 1912 - 28 Jan 1970)

(2) Edward Dwight ATEN (25 Jan 1854 - 10 Dec 1942)
& Ruth Adel "Della" BARTLETT (21 Aug 1856 - 12 Sep 1945)

& Clarence Simeon RAY (12 Oct 1886 - 15 Jul 1977)
(3) Sophia Ruby ATEN (7 Aug 1897 - 10 Oct 1981)

& Ivan Victor HARRIS (8 Jun 1890 - 24 May 1972)

(5) Gerald Ray MUSGRAVE (21 Dec 1926 - 7 Sep 1970)
(5) Donna Mae MUSGRAVE (23 Apr 1929 - 16 Apr 2007)
(4) Lena May COFFEY (13 Oct 1904 - 11 May 1994)

Family (Generation) & Name
My
My
RoAt
Ro
- & Adda C BISSEY (abt 1899
Ro (4) Charles Theodore Robinson (23 Jun 1931
Ro
Ro
Ro
Ro (4) Albert ROBINSON (1901
At
At
- & Glenn Clayton (abt 1903
Ma (4) Gretchen M CRONIN (abt 1908
Ma (5) Glenn CLAYTON (abt 1929
At (3) Bertha ATEN (13 Jun 1884 - 1 Nov 1948)
CoBa (4) Hazel M COFFEY (1 Jan 1899 -)
CoBa (5) Eugene R MUSGRAVE 13 Sept 1924
CoBa
CoBa
CoBa
Co

(4) Harry Lee WILLIAMS (8 Aug 1904 - 17 Dec 1960)
&Helen Mae GARTON (9 Feb 1904 - 1984)
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1940 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

Birth 1935 GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE
Line Location Name on Census Age Birth Status State Residence Line Family (Generation) & Name
837 Glenne ?? Williams 13 1927 Dau IA Wayne, IA 597 Co (5 ) Glenna WILLIAMS (abt 1927
838 Eldwin L Williams 12 1928 Son 1A Wayne, IA 598 Co (5 ) Eldwin WILLIAMS (Abt 1928
839 Betty E Williams 2 1938 Dau Cco 599 Co (5 ) Betty E WILLIAMS (abt 1938
841 Denver, Denver, Colorado Donald McCall 19 1921 Lodger co 1307 My (5) Donald Franklin MCCOLL (25 Apr 1921 - Dec 1986)
842 Lois McCall 18 1922 Lodger Wife ~ CO
844  Glenwood Springs, Garfield, Colorado  Elvin D Harris 28 1912 Head KS Same 1296 My (5) Elvin Delair HARRIS (3 Jun 1912 - 13 Oct 1986)
845 Jean D Harris 27 1913 Wife Can 1297 - & Jean Donella MacDonald (6 Oct 1913 - 6 Jun 2005)
846 Elvin D Harris 6 1934 Son co 1298 My (6) Elvin D HARRIS (Abt 1934
848 North Carbondale, Garfield, Colorado  Theodore Martin 22 1918 Head co Same 1301 - & Theodore Winfield MARTIN (28 Jun 1917 - 19 Apr 2006)
849 Lucile Martin 22 1918 Wife co 1300 My (5) Lucille Auldra HARRIS (30 Apr 1917 - 3 Feb 2003)
850 Ronald Martin 1 1939 Son co 1302 My (6) Ronald MARTIN (abt 1939)
852  Peetz, Logan, Colorado Frank McColl 48 1892 Head KS 1306 - & Donald Franklin MCCOLL (14 Dec 1891 - 27 Mar 1964)
853 Ethel G McColl 43 1897 Wife 1A 1305 My (4) Ethel Golda GUTHRIE (22 Aug 1896 - 5 Sep 1980)
854 Eldon McColl 16 1924 Son co 1308 My (5) Eldon Leroy MCCOLL (6 Nov 1923 - 24 Mar 2004)
855 Edward E Spotts 34 1906 Boarder co
857 Lalunta, Otero, Colorado Arthur H Allison 53 1887 Head 1A KS 1291 - & Arthur Hugh ALLISON (14 Aug 1886 - 2 May 1946)
858 Nellie D Allison 52 1888 Wife NB 1290 My (4) Nellie Dora GUTHRIE (29 Jul 1887 - 15 May 1957)
859 James Allison 12 1928 Son co 1292 My (5) James Ross ALLISON (13 Mar 1928 - 7 Jul 2005)
861 Happyville, Yuma, Colorado Virgil E Adams 57 1883 Head 1A Benton, AR 1281 - & Virgil Edgar ADAMS (7 Sep 1882 - 2 Sep 1969)
862 Ruby Adams 57 1883 Wife IA 1280 My (4) Ruby Lilly GUTHRIE (27 Jan 1883 - 9 Jul 1962)
863 Paul Adams 22 1918 Son KS 1287 My (5) Paul ADAMS (abt 1918
864 Harold Adams 16 1924 Son KS 1288 My (5) Harold ADAMS (abt 1924
865 Marie Adams 11 1929 Dau KS 1289 My (5) Marie ADAMS (abt 1929
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
868 Washington, DC Sallie Van Arsdall 52 1888 Head IN 730 Ba (4) Sally VAN ARSDALL (28 Mar 1888 - 5 Apr 1957)
869 Nellie Van Arsdall 50 1890 Sister IN 731 Ba (4) Nellie VAN ARSDALL (10 Oct 1889 -)
871  Washington, DC Escal Raymond Stark 24 1916 Lodger IN 764 Ba (4) Rayman Escol STARK (1 Sep 1903 - 26 Dec 1977)
872 Lester L Stark 28 1912 Lodger IN 765 Ba (4) Lester STARK (abt 1912
IDAHO
875 Greenleaf, Canyon, Idaho Arthur R Myres 39 1901 Head 1A Same 1349 My (4) Arthur Robertson MYERS (19 Jun 1901 - 26 Oct 1995)
876 Rachel Myres 35 1905 Wife NB 1350 - & Rachel Ellen SELBY (9 Jun 1904 - 6 Jan 1983)
877 Edith Myres 13 1927 Dau ID 1351 My (5) Edith MYERS (abt 1926
878 Laroy V Myres 12 1928 Son ID 1353 My (5) Leroy MYERS (abt 1928
879 Dorthy R Myres 7 1933 Dau ID 1355 My (5) Dorothy Ruth MYERS (5 Sep 1932 - 7 Nov 1999)
INDIANA
882  Hymera, Sullivan, IN Rex Hinkle 43 1897 Head IN 741 Ba (4) Rexford F HINKLE (22 Aug 1894 - 22 Jul 1952)
883 Ruth Hinkle 48 1892 Wife IN 742 - & Ruth NEED (27 Oct 1891 - 25 Dec 1962)
884 Basil M Hinkle 14 1926 Son IN 743 Ba (5) Basil M HINKLE (abt 1926 -)
885 Rex Allen Hinkle 12 1928 Son IN 744 Ba (5) Rexford Allen HINKLE (abt 1928 -)
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Line

887
888
889

891
892
893

895
896
897
898
899

901
902
903
904

906
907
908
909

KANSAS
912
913
914
915
916
917
918
919
920

922
923
924
925

927
928
929
930
931

933
934

9/13/12 BookOfCousins.xIsx 1940Census

Location

Hymera, Sullivan, IN

Mooresville, Morgan, Indiana

New Castle, Henry, Indiana

Pierson, Vigo, Indiana

Pierson, Vigo, Indiana

Janesville, Greenwood, Kansas

Burrton, Harvey, Kansas

Union, Kiowa, Kansas

Allen, Lyon, Kansas

1940 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

Name on Census

Hobart H Hinkle
Mary Dilla Hinkle
Natha A Hinkle

Doren R Hadley
Edith Gilbert
Elma Smith

Lavon Wilson
Etta Wilson
Robert Wilson
Jacquelyn Wilson
Geraldine Wilson

Willia E Scamihorn
Opal A Scamihorn
Paul E Scamihorn
Donald L Bedwell

Orian H Foreman
Juanata Foreman
Winona Foreman
Charles W Foreman

Oscar T Smith
Coile D Smith
Howard Smith
Oma L Smith
Robert E Smith
Letha Mae Smith
Marjorie Smith
Allen Dale Smith
Oscar T Smith

D D Coffey

Merle Coffey
Betty Jean Coffey
Twila Beth Coffey

Everett Larkin
Viola Larkin

Anna Marie Larkin
Raymond Larkin
Nancy Larkin

Alva R Lowe
Elma Lowe

Age

43
69
26

66
19
64

38
35
19
15
11

45
42
20
18

45
44
22
17

45
38
20
17
16
15
12

35
34
11

Birth

1897
1871
1914

1874
1921
1876

1902
1905
1921
1925
1929

1895
1898
1920
1922

1895
1896
1918
1923

1895
1902
1920
1923
1924
1925
1928
1932
1937

1905
1906
1929
1935

1909
1912
1935
1937
1938

1895
1900

Status

Head
Mother
Brother

Head
GrndDau
Lodger

Head
Wife
Son
StepDau
StepDau

Head
Wife
Son
Nephew

Head
Wife
Dau
Son

Head
wife
son
daughter
son
daughter
daughter
son
son

Head
Wife

Dau

Head
Wife
Dau
Son
Dau

Head
Wife

Birth
State Residence

1A
OK
OK
oK

KS
OK
KS
KS
KS

IL

1935

Morgan, IN

Same

Same

GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE

Line

739
748

1272

695

698

758
762

752
751

757

567
566
569
570
571
572

574
575

120
121
122
123

1396
1395
1398
1397
1399

648
647

(4) Nathan A HINKLE (22 May 1913 - 29 Dec 1994)

(5) Edith Neola GILBERT (1 Aug 1920 - 22 Aug 1994)

(4) Opal Angeline STARK (3 Mar 1898 - Jan 1976)
(5) Paul E SCAMIHORN (25 Jan 1920 - 9 Sep 1996)

& Orian Haskell "Pete" FOREMAN (4 Feb 1895 - Dec 1969)

(5) Winona FOREMAN (27 Mar 1919 - 9 Feb 1989)

(4) Coie De Vore MCCLOUD (10 Aug 1901 - 29 Apr 1980)

(4) Don Deyo COFFEY (11 Oct 1904 - 22 Mar 1985)
& Merle LeStell MCGUYRE (21 Oct 1905 - 3 Sep 1970)

& Everett W. LARKIN (abt 1909 - 15 Mar 2001)
(4) Viola M MYERS (1 Feb 1912 - 30 Jun 2001)

Family (Generation) & Name
Ba (4) Hobart H HINKLE (Sep 1896 - )
Ba (3) Dilla M STARK (Jun 1870 - )
Ba
My
Co (3) Etta A COFFEY (abt 1905 - )
Co (4) Jacquelyne D WILSON abt 1925 -)
Co (4 ) Geraldine A WILSON (abt 1929 -)
Ba
Ba
Ba (4) Juanita STARK (Nov 1895 - 1968)
Ba
Ba (5) Charles W FOREMAN (abt 1923 -)
- & Oscar Theodore SMITH (19 Jan 1895

Co
Co (5) Howard SMITH (Abt 1920
Co (5) Oma L SMITH (Abt 1923
Co (5) Robert E SMITH (Abt 1924
Co (5) Letha Mae SMITH (Abt 1925
Co (5) Marjorie SMITH (Abt 1928
Co (5) Allen Dale SMITH (Abt 1932
Co (5) Oscar T SMITH (Abt 1937

CoBa

CoBa (5) Betty COFFEY (1929 -)

CoBa (5) Twila Beth COFFEY (abt 1934 - )
My
My (5) Anna Marie LARKIN (1935 - 2000)
My (5) Raymond LARKIN (abt 1937
My (5) Nancy Joan LARKIN (abt 1937

- & Alva Roscoe LOWE (19 May 1894 - Sep 1972)

Co

(3) Elma Lavare WILLIAMS (14 Aug 1900 - 18 Jul 1970)
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Line

935
936
937
938
939
940

942
943
944
945
946
947
948

950
951
952
953
954

956

958
959

961
962
963
964
965
966

MICHIGAN
969
970

972
973
974
975

MINNESOTA
978
979
980
981
982
983

9/13/12 BookOfCousins.xIsx 1940Census

Location

Emporia, Lyon, Kansas

Emporia, Lyon, Kansas

Irving, Marshall, Kansas

Lyons, Rice, Kansas

Kansas City, Wyandotte, Kansas

Detroit, Wayne, Michigan

Detroit, Wayne, Michigan

Copley, Clearwater, Minnesota

1940 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

Name on Census

George Lowe
Jack Lowe
Marilee Lowe
James Lowe
Bonny Jean Lowe
Benny Dean Lowe

George G McCoy
Loie L McCoy
Richard McCoy
Gaile McCoy

Earl McCoy
George McCoy
Thomas H McCloud

Harold McClaud
Velsie McClaud
John McClaud

Rose Mary McClaud
Jerry McClaud

Daisy Walker

Ray Coffey
Hattie Coffey

Bart Walher

Daisy Walher
Margaret Walher
Daisy Mae Walher
Bartlett Walher
Lowson Walher

Jay Dennis
Hazel Dennis

Harry W Brown
Gretchen Brown
Joan Brown
Richard Brown

J O Arney

Maude Arney
George J A B Arney
Harold O Arney
Randall E Arney
Alvin Arney

Age

58

47
47

56
56
18
16
29
19

47
50

31
29
10

67
55

29
21
18

Birth

1922
1924
1928
1937
1938
1938

1897
1899
1924
1926
1928
1933
1872

1904
1910
1930
1932
1933

1882

1893
1893

1884
1884
1922
1924
1911
1921

1893
1890

1909
1911
1930
1934

1873
1885
1907
1911
1919
1922

Status

Son
Son
Dau
Son
Dau
Son

Head
Wife
Son
Dau
Son
Son
FIL (Wid)

Head
Wife
Son
Dau
Son

Head (Wid)

Head
Wife

Head
Wife
Dau
Dau
Son
DaulnLaw

Head
Wife

Head
Wife
Dau
Son

Head
Wife
Son
Son
Son
Son

Birth

1A
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS

KS

1A
MO

1A
MO
KS
KS
MO
KS

1A
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN

1935
State Residence

Same

Same

Same

GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE

Line

650
652
653
654
655
656

560
559
562
561
563
564
558

577
578
579
580
582

#N/A

102
103

1108

1112
1114
1116

1700
1701
1702
1703
1704
1708

(4) George Warren LOWE (10 Nov 1921 - 16 Mar 1994)

(4) Loie Lenoir MCCLOUD (10 Oct 1899 - 4 Apr 1944
(5) Gaile Gilbert MCCOY (abt 1926 - 26 Dec 1988)

(5 ) George Ernest MCCOY (15 Apr 1932 - 7 Apr 2004)
& Thomas Harold MCCLOUD (26 Jul 1871 - 13 Jan 1952)

(4) Harold MCCLOUD (23 Nov 1903 - 7 May 1975)
& Velsie VAN SICKLE (10 Jun 1909 - 26 Oct 1981)

(5 ) Rosemary June MCCLOUD ( - 18 Mar 2000)

#N/A

(4 ) Ray George COFFEY (16 Feb 1893 - 23 Jan 1965)

(5) Joan MCKINLEY (28 Apr 1929 - 29 Sep 1995)

& Maude Elvira BAUMANN (15 Aug 1894 - 30 May 1989)
(3) George Jacob ARNEY (15 Dec 1908 - Feb 1964)

Family (Generation) & Name
Co
Co (4) Jack F LOWE 30 Oct 1923 - 3 Jun 2005)
Co (4) Marilee R LOWE (abt 1928)
Co (4) James LOWE (abt 1937
Co (4) Bonny Jean LOWE (abt 1938
Co (4) Benny Dean LOWE (abt 1938
- & George Gilbert McCoy (17 Jun 1896
Co
Co (5) Richard MCCOY (2 Oct 1923
Co
Co (5) Earl MCCOY (abt 1928
Co
Co
Co (5) John L MCCLOUD (abt 1929
Co
Co (5) Jerry MCCLOUD (abt 1933
#N/A
CoBa
- & Dottie L Banes (abt 1894 -
- & Hazel Fern KELLER (4 Jul 1889 - 17 Feb 1966)
At (4) Gretchen lona RILEA (27 Oct 1910)
At
At (5) Richard BROWN (abt 1934
Ar (2) Israel Otto ARNEY (4 Mar 1869 - 15 Apr 1943)
Ar
Ar (3) Harold O ARNEY (Feb 1911 - 25 Feb 1963)
Ar (3) Randall ARNEY (1919 - 1 Jun 2001)
Ar

(3) Alvin e ARNEY (29 Jan 1922 - 15 Feb 1994)
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Line

984
985
986

988
989

991
992
993

995
996

998
999
1000
1001

1003
1004
1005

MISSOURI
1008
1009
1010

1012
1013
1014

1016
1017
1018
1019
1020

1022
1023
1024
1025
1026

1028
1029
1030
1031
1032

Location

Minneapolis, Hennepin, Minnesota

Orono, Hennepin, Minnesota

Austin, Mower, Minnesota

Duluth, St Louis, Minnesota

North Germany, Wadena, Minnesota

Grant, Clark, Missouri

Sweet Home, Clark, Missouri

Kansas City, Jackson, Missouri

Blue, Jackson, Missouri

Kansas City, Jackson, Missouri

9/13/12 BookOfCousins.xIsx 1940Census

1940 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

Name on Census

Linnea Arney
Winnie Arney
George Baumann

Herbert N Slater
Robert C Jenkins

Clara Rhine
Roy Rhine
Louise Rhine

Melvin D Machlan
Mary M Machlan

Harold R Petterson
Repha Petterson
Kathleen Petterson
Dianee Petterson

Harvey Bangle
Minerva O Bangle
Elvina Bastian

Everett Walker
Linnie Walker
Mary Walker

Lawis King
Alma King
Marilyn King

Frant H Johnson
Carol C Johnson
Erma Coffey
William R Shafer
Elsa Bornkewel

| D Arney

Eula Arney
Dorothy Arney
Marjorie Arney
Lola Jean Arney

Frank R Arney
May E Arney
Marion L Arney
Virginia M Arney
Keneth E Arney

Age

15
15
77

31
28

60
31
25

25
19

29
24
2
0

53
53
13

57
55
21

26
26

38
32
28
72
50

42
42
16
15
12

39
33
14
10

Birth

1925
1925
1863

1909
1912

1880
1909
1915

1915
1921

1911
1916
1938
1940

1887
1887
1927

1883
1885
1919

1914
1914
1939

1902
1908
1912
1868
1890

1898
1898
1924
1925
1928

1901
1907
1926
1930
1933

Status

Dau
Dau
F.I.L.

Head
Lodger

Head
Son
Dau

Head
Wife

Head
Wife
Dau

Head
Wife
GndDau

Head
Wife
Dau

Head
Wife
Dau

Head
Wife
Lodger
Lodger
Lodger

Head
Wife
Dau

Dau

Head
Wife
Dau
Dau
Son

Birth 1935

State Residence

MN
MN
MN

SD Same

IL Same

MN Decatur, IA

SD MN
1A Calhoun, IA

MN Corson, SD
SD
Can Corson, SD

MO Same

KS Same

MO Same
MO
MO
MO
MO

MO Same
KS
KS
MO
MO

GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE

Line

1715
1724

460

488
490
491

1519
1520

1467
1466
1468
1469

1144
1145
1169

1164
1163
1165

324
329

1680
1681
1682
1684
1685

1686
1687
1688
1689
1690

(4) Herbert N SLATER (13 Jul 1908 - 9 Dec 1981)

(3) Clara Evelyn COFFEY (17 Mar 1880 - 5 Feb 1958)

(4) Melvin Doyle MACHLAN (6 Apr 1915 - 14 Mar 2006)
& Mary Maxine COPLEY (26 Jun 1920 - 25 Jun 2003)

(4) Repha V MACHLAN (16 Apr 1916 - 11 Aug 1987)

(5) Elvina Leoma BASTIAN (22 Oct 1926 - 23 Jul 1994)

& Linnie Ellen MACHLAN (30 Sep 1884 - 7 May 1974)
(4) Mary Evelyn WALKER (25 Jan 1919 - 3 Mar 2000)

& Lewis Clark KING (24 Jul 1913 - 22 Jun 1975)
(4) Alma Willette WALKER (10 Dec 1913 - 22 Aug 1996)

(4) Carol Colett COFFEY* (25 Dec 1906 - 2002)
(4) Erma Ellen COFFEY (20 Jan 1911 - 21 Nov 2007)

Family (Generation) & Name
Ar (3) Linnie ARNEY* (11 Apr 1924 - 9 May 2001)
Ar (3) Winnie ARNEY* (11 Apr 1924 - )
Co
Co
Co (4) Roy L RHINE (abt 1909
Co (4) Louise G RHINE (abt 1915
MaAr
- & Harold R Petterson (abt 1916
Ma
Ma (5) Kathleen PETTERSON (abt 1938
Ma (5) Dianee PETTERSON (abt 1940
Co
WaMy (3) Everett Elmer WALKER (6 Feb 1882 - 1948)
MaAr
WaMyMaAr
WaMyMaAr
WaMyMaAr (5) Marylin Kay KING (29 Jun 1939 -)
- & Frank H. JOHNSON (21 Jan 1902 - )
CoBaRoAt
CoBaRoAt
Ar (3) Ira D ARNEY (abt 1898
- & Beulah JAMES (abt 1898
Ar (4) Dorothy Maxine ARNEY (abt 1924
Ar (4) Marjorie ARNEY (abt 1925
Ar (4) Lola Jean ARNEY (abt 1928
Ar (3) Frank R ARNEY (31 Oct 1900 = Apr 1975)
- & May E ELLIS (abt 1907
Ar (4) Marion L ARNEY (abt 1926
Ar (4) Virginia M ARNEY (abt 1930
Ar (4) Kenneth E ARNEY (abt 1933
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Line Location

1034 Kansas City, Jackson, Missouri
1035
1036

1038 Washington, Jackson, Missouri
1039
1040
1041

1043 Union, Lincoln, Missouri
1044
1045
1046
1047

MONTANA
1050 Great Falls, Cascade, Montana

NEBRASKA
1053 Omaha, Douglas, Nebraska
1054
1055
1056

1058 Omaha, Douglas, Nebraska
1059
1060
1061
1062

1064 Omaha, Douglas, Nebraska
1065
1066

1068 Mullen, Hooker, Nebraska
1069
1070

1072 Brock, Nemaha, Nebraska
1073
1074
1075
1076
1077
1078
1079

1081 Peru, Nemaha, Nebraska

9/13/12 BookOfCousins.xIsx 1940Census

1940 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

Name on Census

Madison Miller
Edna L Miller
Marilyn K Miller

O Charly Arney
E Detta Arney
C Ercell Arney
M Julia Arney

Roy Robinson
Elvessa Robinson
Louise Robinson

Roy Eldis Robinson
Martha Lee Robinson

Fred Aten

Ralph Walker
Alice Walker
Uhpses S Walker
Mary Alice Walker

Willard Cunningham
Edna Cunningham

Willard Cunningham
Wayne Cunningham
Edward Cunningham

Thurman E Jackson
Nellie M Jackson
Betty Jane Jackson

William R MacHlan
Edythe E MacHlan
Claudia B MacHlan

Kate Brokens

Otho Brokens

Henry Jeanneret
Ruth Jeanneret
Gerald Ray Jeanneret
Mildred Brokens
Ruby Brokens

John D Brokens

Charles W Walker

Age

37
33

43
48
17
13

40
35
12

62

57
57
16
15

40
30
11

63
67
19

43
42
22

50
31
32
26

22
20
17

56

Birth

1903
1907
1935

1897
1892
1923
1927

1900
1905
1928
1931
1933

1878

1883
1883
1924
1925

1900
1910
1929
1931
1933

1877
1873
1921

1897
1898
1918

1890
1909
1908
1914
1939
1918
1920
1923

1884

Status

Head
Wife
Dau

Head
Wife
Son
Dau

Head
Wife
Dau
Son

Inmate
(Poor Farm)

Head
Wife
Son
Dau

Head
Wife
Son
Son
Son

Head
Wife
Dau

Head
Wife
Dau

Head (Wid)
Son
SIL
Dau
GndSon
Dau
Dau
Son

Head

Birth 1935

State Residence

KS Same
OR
MO

MO Same
MO
MO
MO

MO
MO
MO
MO

IA Same

IL Same

1A Same

NB Same
NB R: NB
NB Same

GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE

Line

1694
1693
1695

1676
1677
1678
1679

198
199
200
203
204

1036

1185
1186
1201
1202

1188
1187
1190
1189
1192

1340
1341
1343

1472
1473
1474

1217
1219
1223
1222
1224
1226
1227
1228

1203

(3) Charles Otto ARNEY (27 Nov 1896 - 8 Feb 1980)
& Amanda Elizabeth FOSTER (20 Jan 1890 - 16 Jul 1986)

(4) Roy Ronald ROBINSON (6 Nov 1899 - 8 Jan 2000)
& Elvessa Lena ELLIS (2 Feb 1905 - 25 Jan 1994)
(5) Ella Louise ROBINSON (28 May 1927 - 23 Mar 1999)

(3) Ralph Garfield WALKER (24 May 1882 - 7 Jun 1960)

& Willard Auson CUNNINGHAM (6 Sep 1900 - 4 Sep 1960)
(5) Willard CUNNINGHAM (21 Feb 1929 - 10 Jan 2011)
(5) Wayne E CUNNINGHAM (4 Jul 1928 - 3 Nov 1999)
(5) Edward D CUNNINGHAM (12 May 1932 - 23 Dec 1996)
(3) Truman A JACKSON (10 Nov 1876 - 3 Oct 1950)

(4) Betty Jane (adopted?) JACKSON (abt 1921

(3) William Russel MACHLAN (26 Apr 1897 - 21 Apr 1961)

Family (Generation) & Name
- & Madison F MILLER (ABT 1903
Ar (3) Lannie Edna ARNEY (abt 1907
Ar (4) Marilyn K MILLER (abt 1935
Ar
Ar (4) Ercell ARNEY (abt 1923
Ar (4) Julia May ARNEY (abt 1926
CoBaRoAt
CoBaRoAt
CoBaRoAt (5) Roy Ellis ROBINSON (abt 1930 -)
CoBaRoAt (5) Martha Lee ROBINSON (abt 1933
At (3) Fred H ATEN (17 Jun 1877 -)
Wa
- & Alice PATTERSON (abt 1883 -)
Wa (4) Ulisses WALKER (abt 1923 -)
Wa (4) Mary WALKER (abt 1925 - )
Wa (4) Edna Fay WALKER (abt 1910 -)
Wa
Wa
Wa
My
- & Nellie M (abt 1875
Ma
- & Edythe E ZEPP (Nov 1887
Ma (4) Claudia B MACHLAN (abt 1918
Wa (3) Catherine Eldean WALKER* (Feb 1890 - )
Wa (4) Otho A WALKER (abt 1908 - )
- & Henry JEANNERET (abt 1908
Wa (4) Ruth BROKENS (abt 1914
Wa (5) Gerald Ray JEANNERET (abt 1939
Wa (4) Mildred BROKENS (abt 1918
Wa (4) Ruby BROKENS (abt 1920
Wa (4) John O BROKENS (abt 1923
Wa

(3) Charles William WALKER* (20 Oct 1883 - 11 Apr 1957)
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Line

1082
1083

1085

NEW MEXICO
1088
1089
1090
1091
1092

NEW YORK
1095
1096

OKLAHOMA
1099
1100
1101
1102

1104
1105

1107
1108

1110
1111

1113
1114
1115

OREGON
1118
1119

1121
1122
1123

1125
1127

1128
1129

Location

Brownville, Nemaha, Nebraska

Newton, Colfax, New Mexico

Rochester, Monroe, New York

Cherokee, Alfalfa, Oklahoma

Driftwood, Alfalfa, Oklahoma

Glenpool, Tulsa, Oklahoma

Tulsa, Tulsa, Oklahoma

Stone Bluff, Wagoner, OK

Millington, Coos, Oregon

Bend, Deschutes, Oregon

Bend, Deschutes, Oregon

Yachats, Lincoln, Oregon

9/13/12 BookOfCousins.xIsx 1940Census

1940 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

Name on Census

Millie Walker
Wilma Walker

Ida Walker

Roy C Kuykendall
Edith Kuykendall
Ethy L Kuykendall
Roy C Kuykendall
Iris Kuykendall

Virgil Walker
Emma D Walker

Orear Mies

Blanche Mies
Octane Mies
Geneva Mies

Paul A Myers
Sherla L Myers

G R Jenkins
Myrtle Jenkins

L R Jenkins
Christine Jenkins

John Coffey
Gertie Mabel Coffey
Merna Mae Coffey

Russell Stong
H R MacHlan

Lawerne Kummer
Helen Kummer
James Kummer

Walter Jackson Arney
Lyman Myers

Dorothy Myers
Marlyn Myers

Age

47
16

22

44
38
14
12

65
56

61
51
16
13

24
22

53
44

23
21

48
12
46
42

28
29

28
28

Birth

1893
1924

1918

1896
1902
1926
1928
1933

1875
1884

1879
1889
1924
1927

1916
1918

1887
1896

1917
1919

1892
1896
1928

1894
1898

1912
1911
1938

1917
1912

1912
1938

Status

Wife
Dau

Lodger

Head
Wife
Dau
Son

Head
Wife

Head
Wife
Dau
Dau

Head
Wife

Head
Wife

Head
Wife

Head
Wife
Dau

Head
Partner

Head
Wife
Son

Lodger
Head

Wife
Dau

Birth

State Residence

NB
NB

NB

X
KS
NM
NM
NM

1A
PA

MO
OK
OK

OK
KS

Wl
1A

NB
OR
OR
OR

WA
MN

1935

Same

Same

Wichita, KS

Same

OR
Polk, IA

Wash. Co.
Wash. Co.

OR

GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE

Line

1214
1216

1215

1310
1309
1311
1312
1313

1131
1132

1393
1394
1403
1404

1400
1401

106
105

108
109

211

221

1553

1741
1740
1742

1745
1362

1363
1364

(3) Oscar Thomas MYERS (5 May 1877 - 9 Oct 1967)

(4) Myrtle COFFEY (17 May 1895 - Mar 1984)
(5 ) Loren Richard JENKINS (21 Dec 1916 -
& Christina Frankie BERNHARD (3 Jan 1919 -

& Gertie Mabel BIBBEY (12 Dec 1895 - 13 Aug 1982)
(4) Merna Mae COFFEY (31 Aug 1927 - 22 Aug 1981)

(3) Homer Rolland MACHLAN (30 Jun 1897 - 13 Jan 1955)
& Lawerance Vernon KUMMER (5 Dec 1911 - 10 Dec 1984)
(3) Helen Lucinda ARNEY (21 Nov 1910 - 6 Jun 2002)

(4) James Walter KUMMER (11 Aug 1937 - 1 Apr 2004)
(3) Walter Jackson "Jack" ARNEY (1916 - 28 Nov 1990)

(4) Lyman L MYERS (25 Jan 1912 - 22 Sep 1998)

Family (Generation) & Name

- & Melvina Ann CLARK (abt 1893 -)
Wa (4) Wilma WALKER (abt 1924 - )
Wa (4) 1da WALKER (abt 1918 -)

- & Roy Clayton KUYKENDALL (31 Jan 1896
My (4) Edith Esther GUTHRIE (27 Feb 1902
My (5) Ethel KUYKENDALL (abt 1926
My (5) Roy KUYKENDALL (abt 1928
My (5) Iris KUYKENDALL (abt 1933

WaMy (3) Virgil E. WALKER (6 Jun 1875 -)

- & Emma D PETTIS (Jan 1884
My

- & Blanch May (7 Feb 1888 - 27 Feb 1978)
My (4) Octavia M MYERS (abt 1924
My (4) Geneva MYERS (abt 1927
My (4) Paul A MYERS (abt 1915

- & Sherla L (abt 1918

- & George R JENKINS (abt 1887 - 1971)

CoBa
CoBa
CoBa (3) John F COFFEY (20 Jul 1891 - 18 Apr 1962)
CoBa
MaAr
Ar
Ar
Ar
My

- & Dorothy (abt 1912

My (5) Marilyn MYERS (abt 1938
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Line

1131
1132
1133
1134
1135

1137
1138

1940 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

Location Name on Census
Albert Cammack
Ruth Cammack
Ralph Cammack
Margaret Cammack
Paul Cammack

Applegate, Malheur, Oregon

Newberg, Yamhill, Oregon Walter D Arney

May B Arney

PENNSYLVANIA

1141
1142
1143
1144
1145
1146
1147

NEBRASKA
1150

NEW YORK
1153
1154
1155
1156
1157

1159

North Charleroi, Washington, PennsylvaH E Bollinger
Eleanor Bollinger
Isabella Bollinger
James Bollinger
Henry Jr Bollinger
Ethel Bollinger
William Kennedy

Hall, McPherson, Nebraska George W MacHlan

Kirkland, Oneida, New York Asa E McKinney
Lena V McKinney
John V McKinney
Sally Lou McKinney
Helen Houch

New York, Kings, NY John Coffey Jr.

SOUTH DAKOTA

1162
1163
1164
1165

1167

1169
1170
1171
1172
1173

TEXAS
1176
1177
1178
1179

Martin, Bennett, South Dakota Clair C Long

Mannie Long
Windell Long
Marilyn Long

Ridgeland, Corson, South Dakota Elwyn L Bastian

Sioux Falls, Minnehaha, South Dakota Glenn Coffey
Juanita M Coffey
Glenna M Coffey
Donald R Coffey
Phyllis F Coffey

Houston, Harris, Texas George F Gibson
Clara A Gibson
Nitis M Gibson

Ola M Gibson

9/13/12 BookOfCousins.xIsx 1940Census

57
56

12
12
12
12
12
12
12

55

53
49
19
17
19

19

52
47
18
13

35

44
42
16
14

Birth

1910
1911
1935
1938
1939

1883
1884

1928
1928
1928
1928
1928
1928
1928

1885

1887
1891
1921
1923
1921

1921

1888
1893
1922
1927

1905

1904
1912
1931
1934
1935

1896
1898
1924
1926

Status

Head
Wife
Son
Dau
Son

Head
Wife

Head
Wife
Dau
Dau
Son
Dau
cousin

Head

Head
Wife
Son
Dau
Maid

Soldier

Head
Wife
Son

Head

Head
Wife
Dau
Son
Dau

Head
Wife
Dau

Birth
State

OR
1A
OR
OR
OR

IA
OR

1935
Residence

Marion, OR

Same

Wagner, OK

Same

Same

Same

Knox, IL

GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE

Line

1358
1357
1359
1360
1361

1738
1739

669
670
671
672
673
674

1429

732
735

219

1318
1319
1321
1322

455
365
367

369
374

& Eleanor RAISBECK (25 May 1895 - 1 Feb 1963)

(3) George W MACHLAN (22 Sep 1886 - Nov 1965)

& Asa Emanuel MCKINNEY (22 Jan 1887 - 20 Jun 1977)

(4) Lena Mae VAN ARSDALL (31 Dec 1890 - 24 JUN 1977)
(5) John Van Arsdall MCKINNEY (8 Mar 1921 - 7 Sep 1998)
(5) Sara Louise MCKINNEY (18 Nov 1922 - 27 Feb 2006)

(4) Clair Corwin LONG (16 Jan 1888 - 29 Mar 1954)
& Mamie Belle HITCHCOCK (29 Jul 1892 - Mar 1987)
(5) Wendell Elton LONG (28 Feb 1922 - 12 Dec 1999)

& Elwyn Lee BASTIAN (30 Apr 1904 - 30 Jul 1991)

& George Franklin GIBSON (3 Oct 1895 - 29 May 1985)
(4) Clara Althea ROBINSON (12 Oct 1897 - 4 Feb 1984)

Family (Generation) & Name
- & Albert CAMMACK (abt 1910
My (4) Ruth MYERS (17 Jun 1910 - 1997)
My (5) Ralph CAMMACK (abt 1935
My (5) Margaret CAMMACK (abt 1938
My (5) Paul CAMMACK (abt 1939
Ar (2) Walter Day ARNEY (14 May 1882 - 1 Aug 1955)
- & May B JACKSON (20 Jul 1883 - 3 Feb 1968)
Co (3) Henry E BOLLINGER (Feb 1890
Co (4) Isabelle BOLLINGER (abt 1913 -)
Co (4) James BOLLINGER (abt 1917 -)
Co (4 ) Henry Bollinger (abt 1925 -)
Co (4 ) Ethel BOLLINGER (abt 1927 -)
Ma
Ba
Ba
Ba
CoBa (4) John COFFEY (4 Dec 1920 - 20 Jun 1998)
My
My
My (5) Marilgust LONG (abt 1927
CoBa (4) Glen COFFEY (31 Jul 1903 -)
- & Juanita Mae HAWKINS (abt 1912
CoBa (5) Glenna Mae COFFEY (abt 1930
CoBa (5) Donald Raymond COFFEY (abt 1934
CoBa (5) Phyllis Faye COFFEY (abt 1935
RoAt
RoAt (5) Nitis M GIBSON (abt 1924
RoAt

(5) Ola Minalie GIBSON (13 Jul 1925 - 15 Sep 1987)
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Line Location

1180
1181

1183 Corpus Christi, Nueces, Texas
1184

1186 El Campo, Wharton, Texas
1187
1188

1190 El Campo, Wharton, Texas
1191

WASHINGTON
1194 Cottonwood, Yakima, Washington
1195

1197 South Nob Hill, Yakima, Washington
1198
1199

1201 Yakima, Yakima, Washington
1202
1203
1204
1205
1206

9/13/12 BookOfCousins.xIsx 1940Census

1940 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

Birth 1935 GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE
Name on Census Age Birth Status State Residence Line Family (Generation) & Name
Joyce N Gibson 12 1928 Dau IL 790 RoAt (5) Joyce N GIBSON (abt 1928
Tellus J Berntson 25 1915 Lodger Mi
William S Jennings 32 1908 Head 1A lowa City 1424 Ma (4) William S JENNINGS (11 Apr 1908 - 12 Jan 1974)
Jessie Jennings 31 1909 Wife 1A 1425 - & Jessie (abt 1909
Elmer E MacHlan 54 1886 Head 1A Same 1523 MaAr (3) ElImer Ellsworth MACHLAN (24 Jan 1886 - 10 Nov 1974)
Carrie Lee MacHlan 52 1888 Wife TX 1524 - & Carrie WALKER (27 Feb 1887 - 9 Dec 1964)
Jim Walker MacHlan 14 1926 Son X 1533 MaAr (4) Jim Walker MACHLAN (21 Aug 1925 - 3 Mar 1991)
Hamilton MacDan 23 1917 Head TX 1525 MaAr (4) Hamilton Arthur MACHLAN (5 Dec 1915 - 20 Jan 1991)
Mattie Bell MacDan 22 1918 Wife X 1526 - & Mattie Belle BIGGS (11 Sep 1917 - 15 Sep 2000)

William H Binford 76 1864 Head IN 1134 - & William H BINFORD (abt 1863

Daisy Blandell Binford 61 1879 Wife 1A 1133 WaMy (3) Daisy Blondell WALKER (10 Dec 1878 -)

Cyrus W Binford 29 1911 Head WA 1135 WaMy (4) Cyrus Walker BINFORD (26 Jul 1910 - 11 Feb 2002)
Genevieve O Binford 24 1916 Wife OR 1136 - & Genevieve Opal HUNTER (abt 1916

Julianne C Binford 0 1940 Dau WA 1137 WaMy (5) Julianne Carol BINFORD (26 Jan 1940

Arthur N Binford 27 1913 Head WA 1139 WaMy (4) Arthur N BINFORD (22 Apr 1912 - 15 Oct 1994)
Florence Binford 22 1918 Wife WA 1140 - & Florence THOMPSON abt 1918

Neile Binford 3 1937 Dau WA 1141 WaMy (5) Nelle BINFORD (abt 1937

Rosa Lynne Binford 1 1939 Dau WA 1142 WaMy (5) Rose Lynne BINFORD (abt 1939

Grace Thompson 17 1923 SisInLaw ID

Clara Thompson 50 1890 MIL OK
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